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Antique sale 653 to be held on 05th November of 2014

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 193
Not before 10.45am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 513
Not before 12.45pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 577
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 833
Not before 3.15pm

Rugs and Carpets 870
Not before 3.15pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 897
Not before 3.30pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 1st November 9am - 12 noon

Monday 3rd November 9am -5pm

Tuesday 4th November 9am -7pm

Wednesday 5th November 9am -10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer
price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A near pair of Moorcroft candlesticks decorated pomegranate design, signed and impressed 10" and 10 1/4" (
photo centre pages ) £300-600

2 A Moorcroft baluster vase decorated with pomegranate design on a green ground with impressed and
signature marks 7 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

There is a chip to the lip of this vase

3 A Troika blue ground lamp base with geometric decoration tapered base and rectangular top 14", designed  by
Linda Hazel ( photo centre pages ) £300-600

4 A Troika moon vase with geometric decoration on a beige ground 8", designed by Annette Walters £200-300

5 A 19th Century Royal Crown Derby squat oviform vase with mask handles and lid decorated with birds
amongst flowers 5 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

6 A pair of 19th Century Continental figures of a lady and gentleman 8" £60-80

7 A Continental bisque fete gallant group 13" £75-125

8 A 19th Century Sunderland lustre jug with typical bridge decoration 4" £10-20

There are some chips to the spout and handle of this lot

9 A pair of 19th Century Mettlach club shaped vases, the base impressed Mettlach 1807, 1694, 12"h £100-200

10 A Royal Doulton waisted oviform vase decorated with stylised flowers 5 1/2" £30-60

11 A Lladro figure of a girl holding a chicken 10" £30-60

12 2 Royal Doulton figures - Gail HN2937  8 1/2" and Elyse HN2474 6" £30-50

13 An early Royal Doulton figure - Marie 5" £20-40

The figures head has been broken off and glued back on.

14 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure group of a courting couple beneath an umbrella 6", ditto spill vase 6"
£20-40

The umbrella is stuck

15 A Beswick figure of a standing fox 10", a West German ditto and a Carltonware square box £50-100

16 3 Lladro figures of geese 5" £40-80

17 A Royal Dux figure of a parakeet 8", a ditto elephant 9" £50-80

18 A Royal Doulton figure - Autumn Breezes 8" £20-40

19 A Coalport green ground 2 handled vase and cover with a panel of exotic birds opposed by a panel of spring
flowers with lion handles 14" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120
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20 2 Hummel figures - Shepherds Boy 64 6" and Out of Danger 56/3 6" £25-45

21 A Beswick figure of a standing horse 7", a seated kitten 3" and a West Highland Terrier 3 3/4" £30-60

22 A stylish 1970s Lladro centrepiece in the form of a young girl with flowers in her hair 11" £40-80

23 A Danish Studio glass vase decorated with a figure of a kneeling harp player 6", 2 other items £25-45

24 A Clarice Cliff honey pot in the form of a beehive with bee handle 4" £30-60

25 An Isle of Wight glass paperweight in the form of a fish 2 1/2" and a quantity of other paperweights £30-60

26 A Royal Doulton blush porcelain salad bowl with plated mounts and servers £15-25

27 A Victorian Royal Worcester white glazed figure of a dove carrying a classical vase with gilt and turquoise
decoration 7" £15-25

The tail of the dove is chipped and the beak has a minor chip

28 3 Victorian Staffordshire ochre spaniels 3", 5" and 6", a ditto pie lifter in the form of a girl 1 1/4" £40-80

29 A Wedgwood lustreware shallow bowl, the turquoise ground with stylised bird beneath a rim of pagodas and
gardens 6" £50-80

30 A 1930's Shelley part tea set comprising teapot, bowl, sandwich plate, cream jug, sugar bowl, 6 saucers, 5
side plates and 2 similar, 4 dessert bowls and 6 tea cups £25-35

The teapot lid is cracked, sugar bowl is cracked, 1 side plate is cracked, 1 tea cup is cracked

31 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a soldier on horseback - War 11" £15-25

32 A Royal Doulton figure - Little Boy Blue HN2602 5 3/4" £30-40

33 A Carltonware novelty condiment set in the form of an upturned mushroom, a Doulton baby's bowl and 3
porcelain birds £30-50

34 2 Royal Doulton figures - The Old Balloon Seller HN1315 7 1/2" and Biddy Penny Farthing HN1843 9" £40-60

35 A 19th Century clear glass baluster toddy lifter 7" £50-100

36 A collection of 6 turquoise Poole animals and birds £30-60

37 2 Royal Doulton figures - Kirsty HN3213 4" and Grace HN3699 8" and a Continental tea cup and saucer
£20-30

38 A Czechoslovakian flash ruby glass pear shaped decanter and stopper 14 1/2", a ditto beaker vase 5" £30-60

39 A 19th Century Sampson hexagonal baluster vase decorated with peony and scrolling flowers 8 1 1/2" £30-60

40 A Continental porcelain figure of a seated gentleman reclining on a day bed (foot f), ditto standing gentleman
3" (chip to finger) ditto seated gentleman (f and r), a pair of Continental porcelain figures of standing lady and
gentleman 4" (both f) and a Continental porcelain figure of a standing gentleman with rose 5" £10-20

41 An Art Deco Continental porcelain wall mask in the form of a lady wearing a bonnet 8" £50-100

42 A 19th Century Continental painted rounded rectangular porcelain panel of the virgin and child with 3
attendants in a fitted plush velvet arched case 7" £50-100
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43 A collection of Murano glass ornaments in the form of sweets and a similar dish £15-25

44 12 Wade Whimsies included seated elephant playing a drum £15-25

45 A Sylvac figure of a standing Dachshund 6 1/4", a Beswick ram 4 1/2", a ditto Yorkshire Terrier 4" and a
standing panda 3" £40-80

46 A Beswick figure - Sir Isaac Newton 4", a ditto seated fox 3" and 2 puppies 2 1/4" £25-35

47 A Beswick figure of a standing Felix 5 3/4", a Royal Doulton figure - Pluto MM6 5 1/2" and a ditto seated figure
Goofy MM5 5 1/2" £40-80

48 6 Continental porcelain half dolls £40-80

49 A cased set of 6 Continental porcelain coffee cans with sterling holders and pierced saucers £100-150

50 A millefiori paperweight 3 1/2" d and 11 others £30-60

51 A Royal Crown Derby milk churn 2 3/4", a ditto coal scuttle 2" and a cauldron 2 1/2" £50-100

52 A collection of Swarovski animals on mirrored bases, 3 mice 1 1/4" and a nest of chicks 2" £80-120

53 A Beswick turquoise Cathay aesthetic style oviform vase 7 1/2" and 4 Beswick birds £10-20

All 4 birds are damaged

54 A Lladro group of a seated girl with 5 piglets 12" £40-80

2 piglets are loose

55 4 19th Century Bohemian enamelled glass tots 4 1/2" £40-80

56 32 Wade Whimies £30-60

57 A cut glass mallet shaped decanter and stopper 11" and 3 others £30-60

58 A cut glass basket 6" and a ditto splayed lipped vase £15-25

59 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a musician with spaniel 13" £25-45

60 A Czechoslovakian amphora oviform vase decorated with stylised flower heads 8 1/2" £20-40

61 A pair of Art Deco blue glazed jugs 9" £20-40

62 A 1970's Denby baluster vase with geometric decoration £10-20

63 A Nymphenburg white glazed figure group of 2 whippets 7" £30-50

64 An early 20th Century Italian figure of a shepherdess 7 1/4", a Limoges table lamp 8" £30-60

65 A Royal Dux figure of a Ho Ho 13 1/2", 2 other bird groups £30-60

66 A set of 6 red Bohemian flash glass hocks decorated with birds 8" £50-80

67 2 1930's character jugs in the form of gentleman 9" £20-40
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68 3 Nao figures, a reclining cat 11", 2 puppies in a box 4" and a puppy in a basket 5" £25-45

69 2 Nao figures a boy with toy dog 7", a girl with a plate of food 7" £15-25

70 2 Nao figures, a kitten in a basket 5" and a sleeping puppy 5", boxed £15-20

71 A pair of 19th Century German bisque figures of a lady and gentleman on raised rustic bases 12" £15-20

The figure of the gentleman has lost his right hand and has been stuck

72 A Crown Devon Fields musical jug "On Ilkley Moor baht'at" 8" £30-60

73 A pair of 19th Century bisque spill vases in the form of seated pug dogs, 5 items of Wedgwood Jasperware
£30-60

74 A Royal Doulton dimple effect decanter and stopper together with 6 matching glasses £30-60

75 A Bristol blue deep bowl 10" £20-40

76 A Maling biscuit barrel with wicker handle 7", a ditto cylindrical vase 7" £20-30

77 A 1960's Poole Pottery vase 5" and 3 other items £20-40

78 2 modern Murano flared neck pink bowls 14" £20-40

79 A modern Italian faience jug 6" and 2 other items £25-35

80 A quantity of collectors thimbles on a 4 tier stand £15-25

81 A studio glass paperweight in the form of a cat 5" and 8 others £20-40

82 A 19th Century Victorian Staffordshire figure of Fred Archer 10" £40-80

83 A Leedsware cream pierced dish 12", 5 egg cups, a basket and a black marked Beleek bowl 5" £25-45

84 A Victorian green glazed leaf dish 8" and 3 others £15-25

85 A 19th Century mallet decanter and stopper 9" and 3 others £25-45

86 A Pukeberg Swedish studio clear glass lamp base 9" £40-80

87 A Whitefriars amber glass vase 8", a blue ditto 8" £40-60

88 A Beswick figure of a calf 7", a 1960's Poole baluster vase with freeform decoration 6" £20-40

89 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a half Spaniel 12" £20-40

90 A Victorian blue and white tureen cover and stand with gilt decoration 12" £30-60

91 A Victorian style 2 handled jardiniere, the green ground with gilt bird and floral decoration 12", a pair of ensuite
vases and a classical decorated jardiniere £30-60

92 A cranberry cylindrical jar and cover 5", minor glassware etc £30-60
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93 A Lladro bust of a lady 9" £40-60

94 A Sark glass paperweight 2 1/4" and 5 others £15-25

95 A 1970's Pool Aegean design bowl 10 1/2", 2 Carnival glass vases 12" £25-45

96 2 Honeywoods Horsham leaf printed tiles 11" £20-40

1 tile is cracked and 1 with a section missing

97 2 19th Century Century mallet spirit decanters and minor glassware £20-25

98 A ceramic windmill timepiece 12" and minor decorative china £15-20

99 A gilt metal mounted lamp base with a porcelain figure a parrot seated on a rocky outcrop 14" £10-20

100 A Wedgwood Jasperware blue ground jug 7 1/2" and 3 other items of Jasperware £20-40

101 An Aynsley lustre pedestal bowl decorated with a butterfly 2" and minor decorative china £25-35

102 A pair of Victorian Staffordshire Spaniels 12" £30-60

103 A Mdina flattened spherical green glass vase 5", a ditto bottle £20-40

104 A Victorian Staffordshire figure group "Auld Lang Syne" 9" £30-50

105 A Victorian Staffordshire figure group of Albert and Napoleon III 12" £40-80

106 A bisque figure of a seated hound 9", 2 Continental figures of a girl and boy £10-20

107 A cut glass square spirit decanter 9", 1 other and minor china and glassware £25-35

108 A Victorian cranberry dimpled jug 5 1/2", ditto bowl and 3 other items of glassware £30-60

109 A Royal Albert Old Country Roses part tea and dinner service comprising a teapot, 3 tea cups, cream jug,
sugar bowl, 2 tier cake stand, salt pepper, 9 saucers, 9 side plates, 9 medium plates and 6 dinner plates
£80-120

110 A Wedgwood Ice Rose tea and coffee set comprising coffee pot, cream jug, milk jug, 8 coffee cups, 8 saucers,
8 tea cups, 8 saucers, 8 sandwich plates, 1 large plate, a sauce boat, sugar bowl and slop bowl £40-60

111 A blue glass baluster vase 8", a quantity of coloured glassware £20-40

112 A Beswick leaf shaped salad bowl £15-25

113 6 Victorian green glass wines and 5 other items £20-40

114 A Wedgwood Clio dinner service comprising sauce boat and stand, tureen and cover, 8 dessert bowls, a dish,
8 saucers, 8 side plates, 8 tea cups, sugar bowl, 8 dinner plates, 8 sandwich plates, a teapot, sugar bowl and
cream jug and minor china £40-80

115 A set of cut glass drinking glass comprising 6 liqueurs, 6  brandy and 6 hocks £25-45

116 A Royal Worcester Evesham dinner service comprising tureen and cover, flan dish, 4 ramekins, 5 mugs, 1
saucer, sauce boat and stand, oval meat dish and tureen base together with a decorative wall plate £20-40
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117 A quantity of Mottoware £25-45

118 A 19th Century ironstone dinner service comprising 2 tureens and covers, 14 dinner plates, 10 side plates and
4 bowls £50-100

119 A 20th Century Celadon moulded baluster vase with waisted neck and moulded decoration converted to
electricity 9" £80-120

120 An 18th Century Chinese export octagonal meat plate with armorial decoration 10" £40-80

121 An early 20th Century blue and white charger decorated with a stylised tree 16" £15-25

There is a hairline crack to this plate

122 An early 20th Century Satsuma cylindrical vase decorated with warriors 9 1/2" £15-20

There is a crack to this vase

123 An early 20th Century Japanese Satsuma baluster teapot with dragon spout and a procession of figures 7"
£25-45

The spout has been repaired

124 A late 19th Century Satsuma plate with a group of deities 7" £25-45

125 A Chinese earthenware teapot 7", 3 items of prunus ware and 3 other items £30-50

126 A quantity of Chinese hardwood stands £30-40

127 A 19th Century Celadon famille rose vase with figures in a landscape 9 1/2" £30-50

128 An early 20th Century Satsuma flattened basket vase 4", 2 baluster vases £60-80

129 An early 20th Century Satsuma hexagonal bowl decorated with peony 7", a ditto shallow bowl 11" £60-80

130 A late 19th Century Satsuma shallow bowl decorated with flowers 2 1/2" and 3 other items £30-60

131 A pair of early 20th Century Japanese oviform vases decorated with deities 7 1/2" £40-60

132 A Satsuma vase decorated with a group of seated figures amongst script 8 1/4" £50-100

133 An early 20th Century Japanese Satsuma teaset comprising 10 tea cups and saucers with bamboo decoration
£40-60

134 A late 19th Century Chinese oviform vase decorated with insects amongst flowers with scrolling dragon 14 1/2"
£80-120

135 An 18th Century Chinese export bowl with armorial crest 9 1/2", 2 transfer print dishes 9" £30-60

136 An early 20th Century Japanese tea set, the blue ground decorated with birds and flowers £10-15
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

193 A 19th Century brass table top cigarette lighter in the form of a slaves head on a bird foot base 9 1/2"h
£100-200

194 6 Indian carved hardwood plaques depicting warriors, stags and elephants 30" x 21" £100-150

195 A pair of polished granite square pedestals raised on stepped bases 41"h x 12"w x 12"d £200-300

196 A stuffed and mounted common gull and an oyster catcher contained in a naturalistic case 19"h x 24"w x 9"d
£60-90

There is a 1" split to the glass

197 2 Victorian stuffed and mounted cuckoos in naturalistic surroundings 20"h x 16"w x 8 1/2"d £70-100

198 A pair of brass pan scales raised on a brass spiral column with marble stepped base complete with weights
£20-30

199 An alabaster and gilt mounted table lamp 18" £20-30

200 An 18th/19th Century copper warming pan with pierced lid and turned wooden handle £20-30

201 A 19th Century copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £20-30

202 A large pair of elm and brass bellows £20-30

203 A Victorian brass oil lamp reservoir raised on a spiral turned column with vaseline glass shade and clear glass
chimney £50-75

There is a slight chip to the inside rim of the vaseline glass shade

204 An Alba radio contained in a walnut finished case £10-20

205 An 18th/19th Century copper and brass warming pan with turned ebonised handle £20-30

206 An Egyptian copper and "silver" charger 28" diam. £90-120

207 A stuffed figure of a climbing fox 33" £100-150

208 A pair of Japanese style white metal twin light candelabrum decorated dragon 16"h £30-50

209 A cast bronze bell 12", no clapper £75-125

210 A 19th Century Chinese archaistic bronzed bowl with flared neck with key pattern rim and a band of grotesque
masks above a field of clouds with lappet base 21" diam ( photo centre pages ) £300-600

211 A pair of Victorian gilt painted spelter candlesticks in the form of knights holding lances, raised on pierced
bases 17" £80-120

212 A Regency oval twin handled copper tea urn 22" (spicket filled) together with a later circular copper and brass
twin handled tea urn 10" £30-50

213 A parchment suitcase with chrome mounts 7"h x 26"w x 15"d £40-60
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214 A Victorian cast iron stick/umbrella stand in the form of a standing knight 24"h x 15"w x 8"d £70-100

There is slight damage to the left hand arm

215 A 19th Century circular domed brass bird cage 27"h x 19" diam. £250-300

216 2 fibre and leather suitcases 7" x 22"w x 14"d with brass locks, together with a leather suitcase with chrome
mounts £30-50

Some scuffing to the leather

217 A stylish art deco Ecko radio No.SB03664 contained in a brown Bakelite case 16"h x 15"w x 10"d £60-80

218 An Art Nouveau wrought metal twin light table lamp in the form of a twin light candelabrum, raised on an oval
base 25"h £40-60

219 A Victorian embossed brass 2 bottle inkwell raised on an oval stepped base with paw feet 14" £30-60

220 A Coracle picnic hamper containing 2 Thermos flasks, 2 square sandwich boxes, 4 chrome teaspoons, 3 green
plastic saucers and 4 ditto plates £30-50

221 A Benares brass tray with scallop edge, raised on a pierced ebonised folding stand, 22"h x 26 1/2" diam.
£40-60

222 A copper and brass coaching horn £30-50

223 A circular engraved brass charger decorated St George slaying a dragon, marked Lieutenant Colonel J S
Colings 1948, 22 1/2" £30-50

224 A hardstone table lamp in the form of a light house 11" 1 other 7" and 1 other 4" £20-30

225 A table lamp in the form of a sphynx raised on a stepped marble base 7" £40-60

226 2 plaster classical portrait busts 20" £150-250

227 A spelter figure group of a charioteer being drawn by 4 horses, raised on a marble base 18" £50-75

228 An Art Deco spelter figure group of a standing lady with Afghan hound, raised on a shaped marble base 16"h x
21"w £100-150

The face and hands have been restored

229 A pair of 19th Century Japanese bronze twin handled jardinieres, raised on 3 mask supports 13"h x 16" diam. (
photo centre pages ) £150-200

One base has been holed

230 Golf, 3 hickory shafted putters - a Giraffe putter marked F.B. Drake Harrow GC, 1 marked Cleek H.G. Jolly
Beckenham Fox Grove G.C. warranted hand forged and 1 stamped Holborn Ltd £20-30

231 A yellow plastic crate containing various valves, a head and breast set, various ham radio equipment £10-20

232 A 19th Century shallow rectangular oak collectors cabinet with hinged lid and fitted interior 3"h x 21"w x 13"d
£30-50

233 An 8 stringed mandolin, labelled Fabryka Insumentow Lutniczych Lubin Legnicki 1954 £10-20

234 A brown leather Gladstone bag marked Pic 1964 7"h x 19"w x 7"d £30-50

235 A 19th Century mahogany artists box the hinged lid revealing a zinc fitted interior 3" x 15" x 12" £30-50
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236 A 3 stringed Balalaika 27" £20-40

237 An Edwardian American patented fence post bore hole digger, marked Standard Pattern Auger Co. Chicago
£30-50

238 Edward Smith of Gainsborough, a 19th Century metal twin handled fish kettle, 12"h x 21"w x 15"d £40-50

239 Harrods, a club lawn bowls set comprising 8 bowling woods marked Harrods and 2 jacques, contained in a
pine box with hinged lid £100-150

240 A silver plated tuba by Boosey & Hawkes, the bell marked Class A 123156 £100-150

241 G Bennett, Salterton, an Art Nouveau copper and brass kettle of waisted form £15-25

242 A pair of cloisonne enamelled club shaped vases with floral decoration 6" £40-60

243 A bottle of 1963 Royal Oporto Port £40-60

244 A 19th Century gilt spelter figure of 2 seated classical ladies 9" £20-30

245 A pair of Chinese metal bookends in the form of standing boy and seated boy 7" £30-50

246 A Wafax circular copper foot warmer 8 1/2" and 2 others £20-30

247 A pair of cast aluminium figures of dolphins, reputedly removed from the Royal Yacht Britannia 16" £50-75

248 A Mettoy Perfect typewriter no.4320 with original cardboard case £10-20

249 A Canadian Kodak gun sighting telescope 7x50 patent G376 £30-50

250 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 9" £40-60

251 A 19th Century copper tea urn, raised on panelled support 16"h £30-50

There are some dents to the lid and just above the spicket

252 A Chinese polished bronze archaistic vase with floral decoration 11" ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

253 2 wooden boxes containing a collection of Victorian glass photographic plates and a box of Magic Lantern
slides £100-150

254 A 20th Century hour glass 9" £50-75

255 A pair of 19th Century gilt ormolu candlesticks in the form of standing cherubs £70-90

They are missing chains and one has a blemish to its stomach and the other is missing the weighted centre
section to the base

256 A pair of Art Deco spelter and marble bookends in the form of squirrels with nuts 6 1/2" £20-30

There is a chip to one of the bases

257 An African carved hardstone portrait bust 12" x 8" £30-50

258 H Adams & Sons of Dartmouth, a gimbled ships compass 6 1/2" £20-30

259 A circular brass foot warmer 8 1/2" £10-20
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260 A pair of Art Deco oak book ends and a carved wooden figure of a horse £15-25

261 A Dresser style circular brass kettle with associated lid £10-20

262 Frynhart, a bronzed head and shoulders portrait bust of a horse 8 1/2" £30-50

263 A pair of brass candlesticks with bell shaped shades 10" £20-30

264 A Victorian circular pierced gilt metal plaque to commemorate the 1897 Jubilee 13" £40-60

265 S Strempler, a patinated bronze figure of a crouching girl, raised on an oval marble base, 13"h £50-75

The marble base is cracked

266 A cylindrical metal 2 quart ice cream maker and cover 11" £15-25

267 A 19th Century childs German EP magic lantern complete with burner, lens and glass chimney and 22 various
slides (3 slides f) £40-60

268 A "very ancient sickle" found 2 feet below the surface of a bog together with part of a Roman bronze sword
found in 1844, mounted on a display board £20-40

269 A pair of bowling woods complete with jack, cased £40-60

270 A carved African hardwood portrait bust of a gentleman 10" £30-50

271 A miner's Davy lamp by the Protector Lamp and Lighting Company £40-60

272 A circular copper kettle with brass finial 4" (some dents) £20-30

273 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems 10" £20-30

274 A Victorian pewter baluster shaped gill measure, a similar 1/2 pint measure,  4 other pewter measures and a
half pint tankard with glass base £15-25

275 An Art Deco style spelter and plastic figure of a dancing lady, raised on a 2 colour marble base 16 1/2" £50-75

276 A pair of 19th Century gilt metal 5 light candelabrum with beaded columns and 3 hoof feet 20" £50-75

277 An Art Deco marble desk set comprising letter opener, blotter, ink well and a pair of book ends £30-50

278 A collection of various coloured photograph slides mainly Henry W Gaunt & Co of Oxford, contained in a
wooden box £30-50

279 An Art Deco spelter and marble table lamp in the form of a kneeling lady with faun, raised on a rectangular
marble base and with glass globular shade 18" £15-25

Some chips to the base

280 A wall mounting brass bell on an oak shield £30-50

281 A rectangular copper kettle marked Special kettle for use with Belling electric cooker together with a waisted
copper kettle £20-30

282 A plastic bar ornament figure of a standing Mickey Mouse 9", a Disney plastic Mickey Mouse money box 6", a
Mickey Mouse Donald Duck plate mirror 9" x 11", a glass beaker decorated Minnie Mouse and a plastic beaker
decorated Disney figures £15-25
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283 A Chinese green hardstone tree and 2 others 9" £30-50

284 A Second World War white painted rescue party helmet, liner missing together with a Fire Watcher's helmet
£20-30

285 2 1997 bottles of Chablis, a 2000 bottle of Saint-Jean-Des-Graves and a bottle of Riesling Royal Wedding
Gold Champagne and 13 other bottles £40-60

286 A pair of Spinder & Hoyer 8 x 30 field glasses complete with leather case £10-20

287 A swordfish bill 16" £30-50

288 A micro mosaic arch shaped photograph frame with floral decoration 4" x 3" £40-60

289 An AA beehive radiator badge no.48352J and 1 other beehive radiator badge 5C90671 £20-30

290 A 19th Century magnifying glass with turned ivory handle, 2 pairs of opera glasses £30-50

291 A Victorian Tunbridge ware box decorated a figure of a seated dog 1"h x 2 1/2"w x 1"d, a Turkish? hardwood
box with hinged lid inlaid a crescent moon 1" x 2" x 1", a square gilt metal box the lid inlaid £20-40

The Tunbridge ware box is missing some of the varnish off the top but is otherwise in good condition.
Additional images added.

292 A Victorian gilt metal and brass inkwell, the square cut glass inkwell raised on a pierced brass base £20-30

293 The London Stereoscopic Company, 2 prints of a J Class yacht? 3" contained in oak frames £20-30

294 A 19th Century iron animal nose clamp together with an iron tether? £30-50

295 A Jaguar chrome car mascot 265/3WI 5" £30-60

296 A Hamilton & Co. circular brass safe plate 4 1/2" £10-20

297 3 Black Forest carved wooden bottle stoppers in the form of 2 bears 4", a seated bear with barrel 3" and a fir
cone 3" together with a pierced mother of pearl paperknife £30-50

The bear is missing an enr, end of his nose and the end of his paw, the paper knife has chips to the blade

298 An 18th/19th Century finely carved walnut figure of a standing classical lady 11" ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

299 A rectangular 19th Century lacquered snuff box the lid painted a portrait of a lady 1"h x 3 1/2"w x 2"d £40-60

300 H W Kerr of Milford Haven a miniature brass starboard bowl light patent no. 2202 4 1/2" converted to
electricity, together with a compass with 1 1/2" dial £10-20

301 A pair of nut crackers in the form of a standing Labrador 4" £20-30

302 A Spear & Jackson tenon saw, W Marples & Sons a mahogany and brass spirit level 12" and 2 other spirit
levels and a plumbers turned lignum vitae reamer 7 1/2" £15-20

303 An 8mm film of the Indianapolis race 1966 and 1 other Independent Television News Ltd reel £20-40

304 A circular chrome hip flask with leather case 5", a National Rifle Association medal, an England Boxing
Association blazer badge? and 2 other cloth badges £20-30
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305 A pair of WWI Bausch & Lomb Army Signal Corps issue binoculars marked Signal Corps US Army, serial no.
EE96966 with leather case and complete with whistle and compass £30-60

306 Fishing, 1 volume Bernard Venables "A Guide to Angling Waters", "Walcocks Angling Guide", "Walcocks
Water Terror", a Horton Evans "Vivor", 3 lures, a  mahogany centre pin fishing reel 3", a French L'Elite centre
pin fishing reel 2" £20-30

307 E Preston & Sons Birmingham, a mahogany brass spirit level 14", 1 other spirit level 10", a mortice gauge and
a collection of various chisels £20-30

308 An Art Deco rectangular walnut makeup box 1" x 8" x 5" together with a Travella travelling iron boxed £20-30

309 Of cricketing interest, a Gradidge Len Hutton Autograph willow cricket bat, bearing numerous signatures of the
Australian touring team 1953, 17" £20-30

310 A German waisted metal beaker with parcel gilt interior decorated Franz Joseph I  and Wilhelm II, dated
1914-1915 £40-60

311 A George IV pewter tankard marked Banstead £20-30

312 A brass and iron single pillar students field microscope (one bolt to mirror missing) £30-50

313 An 18th/19th Century turned wooden salts/die shakers 1" £30-50

314 Guinness, 2 double packs of Waddingtons Guinness playing cards, marked Guinness is Good for You, 1 pack
still wrapped, together with a Carltonware James Blackmore pottery mug £10-20

315 A 1930's Art Deco rectangular oak cigarette box with hinged lid 3"h x 8"w x 5"d together with 2 pipe cleaning
knives set farthings £20-30

316 A single draw Officer of the Watch Telescope HPC Roberts Royal Navy with warrant dated 1951 and a framed
and glazed map of the 1953 Spithead review £75-100

317 A brass and copper model of a cricket stump with bat and ball 4", 3 cast brass ash trays decorated the 3 wise
monkeys 4 1/2" x 3", 2 benares brass chargers 8 1/2" £30-50

318 A miniature ivory dice contained in a leather case together with a collection of various pen knives etc £20-30

319 A Hornby Dublo electric goods train set EDG7 complete with locomotive and track £30-50

320 A British Railways double headed diesel locomotive, a Dublo Corridor coach D3 boxed, ditto tender D2
together with a Hornby Dublo 4315 horse box (BR), 3 carriages and 2 items of rolling stock £30-50

321 A Hornby model of a tank engine, a Triang observation cart and carriage R.24/25, a and a 60 0951 automatic
drive through coach wash, boxed, £20-30

322 4 Triang Hornby R.228 Pullman first class carriages, 7 other carriages a Triang R74 coach breakdown crew
coach, an R226 Southern Utility van, 3 freight coaches, a Hornby R420 operating Royal Mail coach set, all
boxed £50-75

323 A Hornby electric train set Rural Rambler R174, a Hornby model electric train set RS.603 £30-50

324 A Hornby Dublo no.3211 Mallard locomotive and tender, boxed £40-60

325 A Hornby R.376 LMS Class 4P locomotive together with a Hornby R.66 LMS Duchess of Sutherland
locomotive boxed £50-75
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326 A Hornby Dublo Castle Class locomotive Bristol Castle (poor condition), a Beacham OO gauge standard
locomotive (non runner), 2 Hornby R.2023 Duchess of Gloucester and Duchess of Abercorn and a steamer
model locomotive chassis only £20-30

327 A Lima tank engine boxed, 2 tank engines, a locomotive and tender, 3 diesel locomotives etc, all in poor
condition £20-30

328 A Hornby no.501 O gauge passenger train set comprising clockwork locomotive (f), tender, 3 carriages,
various items of rail, boxed £40-60

329 A Hornby Dublo D1 walk through station, boxed, a ditto D1 footbridge, ditto  D1 buffer stops, ditto water
cranes, ditto insulating rail and switch, ditto open goods van, all boxed £40-60

330 A Hornby Meccano clockwork locomotive, complete with key £20-30

331 A Mamod stationary steam engine 5" £20-30

332 A Matchbox model Y6 1913 Cadillac, Matchbox model Y10 1928 Mercedes - boxed, Matchbox Superking
model A-3 Mod tractor and trailer - boxed (box slightly damaged) together with 5 Matchbox models of
Yesteryear £20-30

333 An Underwood & Underwood stereoscopic viewer together with an Underwood & Underwood card - The Mortal
Body of His Holiness The Late Supreme Pontiff Leo XIII together with 49 Underwood & Underwood
stereoscopic cards and other cards £20-40

334 A Telsada model Bentley Sports saloon with speed boat - boxed £40-60

335 A Corgi Popeye pedalo wagon, (missing Olive Oil) together with a Corgi British Airways Concorde 650 - boxed,
(box f) £10-20

336 Approximately 100 cast lead figures of soldiers £30-50

337 A Staunton ebonised and turned light wood chess set, together with a black and brown Bakelite drafts set
£20-30

There are slight chips to the ebonising on the kings cross, foot of base of the rook, the castle and 2 pawns

338 A Dinky model of a Morris Oxford, ditto Vanguard, Hudson Sedan, flatbed truck and shooting brake £30-50

339 A quantity of various red and green Meccano girders, parts etc £20-30

340 A Dinky car transporter, a pair of Hillman Imp ditto Studebaker, ditto Jaguar and caravan no.190 (in poor
condition) together with a Lesney car transporter, caravan, bulldozer and 19 various vehicles £40-60

341 A Lesney 59 Singer van, ditto no. 34, a Matchbox International Express van, ditto no.70 camper van, no.2
lorry, no.43 Hillman Minx, no.74 Mobile canteen, no.35 horse box, no.57 Wolseley 1500, no.53 Aston Martin (
photo centre pages ) £90-120

342 A metal figure of a standing horse, ditto swan, 2 black pigs and a turkey (foot f) £5-10

343 A Bayko building set, boxed. £15-25

344 A Pelham puppet - Grandmother, boxed, £30-50

345 A Victorian table top croquet game comprising 8 mallets, 10 hoops, 4 green coloured balls and 1 further ball, 2
lead hoop supports £60-80

346 8 turned ebony table top bowling woods complete with a turned wooden jack £60-90
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347 A double pack of Waddingtons playing cards, 2 other double packs of playing cards, a bridge set comprising 2
packs of cards, 4 gilt propelling pencils and 4 further gilt propelling pencils £20-30

348 2 Matchbox plastic boxes containing 26 various Matchbox cars £20-30

349 A collection of 44 Corgi track side vehicles £30-50

350 3 Matchbox 75 series cars, a no.16 Pontica, no.16 Rolamatics badger, no.20 Rola-matics Police Patrol cars, a
Matchbox Whoosh and Push car no.58, an empty box for no.16 wreck truck and 22 further Matchbox cars
£30-50

351 An Ace golf game complete with dice £20-30

352 8 Shell Classic Sports Car Collection models, 5 Mobil Sports Car Collection models and a collection of various
model cars £20-30

353 A Corgi limited edition fire service model The Fire Engine no.97355, 1 other AEC Ladder Dublin, 6 Corgi
classic commercial vehicles boxed and a collection of other Corgi vehicles £40-60

354 An oak finished wall mounting display cabinet containing 23 various Corgi models £20-30

355 A collection of various Days Gone models £40-60

356 A large collection of Days Gone and other model cars £50-75

357 70 Corgi trackside commercial vehicles together with 43 Days Gone model cars £80-120

358 79 various trackside models £120-160

359 A Mamod Stationary steam engine £40-60

360 86 various Matchbox models of Yesteryear £80-120

361 A collection of Corgi Days Gone models etc £30-50

362 A pair of 19th/20th Century Northern European fabric costume dolls 13" £20-40

There is some damage to the clothing

363 A Good Companion jigsaw puzzle - Motor Racing, ditto Gypsy Camp at Sundown, a Two Little Pigs board
game £10-20

364 A set of building blocks, metal puzzle set, Ludo game, David Berglas conjuring trick set, boxed and other
various board games £20-30

365 A Smoother Flow transformer, various items of Hornby Dublo track contained in a fibre case, a collection of
Hornby rails etc £30-50

366 A collection of various Hornby railway buildings £30-50

367 A Bayko building set no.2 and a Bayko accessory outfit set 13C, both boxed and 1 volume "My Lovely Picture
Book" illustrated by A K Kennedy £20-30

368 A Praktica LBT camera, a Soligor 1:4.5 F=200mm lens no.280816, an Meyer-Optik Gorrlitz Domiplan 2.8/50
lens, an Soligor wide 1:3.5 F=35mm no.34699 lens, a Vivitar 24mm 1:2.8 auto wide - angle lens, no. 37610472
58mm lens, Pentax Auto x 2 converter, a Pentax Auto x 3 converter and other equipment contained in a
gadget box £50-75

The foam is corroded in the box
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369 A Georgian style 6 sided hall lantern with glass panels and hung an electrolier to the centre 32"h x 17"w
£40-60

There is a crack to one of the panes of glass

370 A Lincoln stamp album of used world stamps, a red and green Ace stamp album of used world stamps, a
green Sterling album of used world stamps and a brown album of commonwealth stamps £30-50

371 4 blue albums of various used world stamps £20-30

372 11 orange albums of various world stamps £30-50

373 2 black albums of used commonwealth stamps, 3 loose leaf albums of world stamps and 2 other stamp albums
£20-30

374 A collection of various 1977 20th Century Fox Film Group Star Wars cards £10-20

375 A Standard album of used world stamps £15-25

376 A large album of postcards including Churches, landscapes and 1 other album of coloured postcards £60-90

377 A collection of postcards and loose stamps £10-15

378 A good album of various black and white and coloured postcards including resorts, buildings, churches etc
£60-90

379 A quantity of various postcards £20-30

380 A quantity of loose postcards £20-30

381 2 19th Century leather bound photograph albums and contents of photographs together with a green fabric
photograph album £80-120

382 A collection of London and Portsmouth Railway Branches to Shoreham, Fareham and Reigate publications
and a collection of ledgers etc £20-30

383 A London County Council, a 1935 Silver Jubilee message from the King and Queen and an official programme
for the Opening of the Runnymede Memorial 1953 and other Royal ephemera £10-20

384 A Bridgnorth special stamp album, an XLCR stamp finder, a stamp atlas, a Capital stamp album and a Trusty
stamp album together with a collection of cigarette cards and loose stamps £20-30

385 A collection of black and white postcards - Continental scenes and an early photograph album of English rural
scenes with buildings £60-90

386 9 WWII propaganda drop hand bills - "Krigens Gang", a Certificate of Employment in Essentials in War pass, a
National Registration identity card, a National Health Insurance record card, 2 clothing ration books etc £20-30

387 A Victorian red leather bound photograph and contents of portrait photographs and a 1930's autograph album
containing various pencil sketches £30-50

388 A collection of various postcards £15-20

389 Michael Bentine, a handwritten radio script "Michael Bentine Solo", 6 illustrations for Rome and Warmditz, 1
signed best wishes from The Bentines 2007 12" x 16" £50-75

390 Caroline G Bott, a signed first edition "The Life and Works of Alfred Bestall,   illustrator of Rupert Bear"
published by Bloomsbury, signed and dated 2003, complete with dust jacket £20-40

391 A Hornby clockwork train brochure, instructions for No.1 Meccano outfit, instructions for No.2 outfit 49.2 ad
56.2, ditto no.6 and ditto no. A3 etc £20-30
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392 Of Boer War interest, The Imperial Yeomanry Escort to Field Marshal Roberts £30-50

393 The Aston Martin register 1959,  1 volume Gerald Pollinger "Famous Aircraft of the World", H C Casserley
"The Historic Locomotive Pocketbook", "Aircraft of World War One", 1 volume Louisa & Twamley "The
Romance of Nature" 2nd edition £30-50

394 Richard Wagner "Rheingold and The Valkyrie 1910" together with 1 volume Richard Wagner "Siegfried And
The Twilight of Gods" illustrated by Arthur Rackham £70-90

395 Beacons Maps and Guides for cyclists and tourists - Kent and Surrey, 3 1930's motoring and hiking maps,
sections K, KK, J, a road map of Great Britain (f and sellotaped) together with a 1951 Festival of Britain Guide
£20-30

397 A gray plastic folder containing a Concorde flight certificate dated 1990, a September 1990 edition of Highlife
Magazine, a Concorde diary, brochure, guide to inflight entertainment, menu, letter head £30-50

398 Flowers, A Chemical Engineering Pocket Book 1915 and a 1954 edition of The Highway Code, various
pamphlets relating to engineering, 15 beer mats "The Story of Beer" and a 1951 edition of The AA Members
Handbook, together with various ephemera £10-20

399 A collection of various cigarette cards, postcards etc £20-30

400 A cardboard box of various FA year books, 1950's and 60's together with 1 other box of various football related
books £20-30

401 A plastic crate containing a collection of various Tottenham Hotspurs programmes £20-30

402 Caxtons Association football volumes 1-4 £20-30

403 A box of approx. 250 various football programmes, mainly 1960's £20-40

404 A box of various England International programmes £20-30

405 A large box of various Chelsea football programmes mainly 1940's and 50's £30-50

406 A box containing various horse racing enclosure badges and various race cards £30-50

407 A box of various Rugby programmes £20-30

408 2 boxes of airline related ephemera £20-30

409 A folder of various Arsenal programmes 1940's and 50's £20-30

410 An album of various Tottenham Hotspur programmes 1940's and 50's £20-40

411 A photograph album and a postcard album £20-30

412 A Second World War Royal Canadian silk panel decorated with crest, flag and maple leaves 16" x 16", a
USNR Grosse Ile Mich silk and printed cloth 12" x 12", a Liberty of Service edition of The Gospel of St Mark, all
contained in a envelope marked active service gift £40-50

413 A Bulldog Improved Licence holder together with 6 tax discs all expiring 31 December 1928-1933 £50-75

414 A 19th Century 40 bladed steel jack knife with bodkin, gimble, pair of tweezers, corkscrew and hook, button
hook and 2 blades, 1 marked Fulletby 44 Bord £40-60
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415 A gilt metal figure of a snake 5 1/2", a Victorian leather purse, 1 volume "A Few Hymns and Spiritual Songs
1856", a diamond steel cut throat razor, a Wiltshire Solingen cut throat razor and 1 other (f) £30-50

416 A pickelhaube with Saxony Regt. helmet plate £225-275

417 A Second World War Nazi German Pioneer flag 7 1/2" x 30 1/2" with Africa Corps cloth badge, 1 other and a
Luftwaffe badge and 13 various Italian cloth badges sewn to it £150-200

418 A Second World War Nazi German mauser bayonet, blade marked P.Weyersberg 655, the scabbard marked
Berg & Co 1940 £40-60

418a A Nazi party arm band £100-150

419 A German dagger, the blade marked F.W. Holler Berlin £70-100

420 A machete with 18" blade and fabric scabbard £20-30

421 A Kukri with 12" blade, 2 skinning knives and scabbard £20-30

422 A 19th Century childs sword with 20 1/2" blade £35-45

423 A Japanese hardwood training sword 40" £40-60

424 An Italian steel helmet £40-60

425 A C Harris of Leicester, a Victorian patented rubbish picker up £20-40

426 A Second World War military issue rescue signalling kite £20-30

427 A pair of Chinese style polished brass club shaped table lamps 22" £80-120

428 An Art Nouveau style oval brass easel photograph frame 10" x 8 1/2" £20-30

429 A Victorian spelter and glass oil lamp in the form of a classical lady supporting a clear glass oil lamp reservoir
28" £40-60

430 A Victorian rectangular plate painted mirror decorated storks 31" x 24" £30-50

431 A heavily embossed circular Indian brass tray, raised on a carved hardwood folding stand 21" diam. £20-30

432 A tool makers chest containing various red and green Meccano £20-40

433 A good collection of 1960's and 1970's car maintenance and motoring magazines including "Popular Car" 1966
and 1978, "Car Maintenance Mechanics" 1959-1978, "Hot Car", "Car and Car Conversions", "Practical
Motorist" 1959-1978 and other magazines relating to motoring £20-40

434 Horsham Pentacycle, a collection of some of the original tools used to build the pentacycle £60-90

435 1 volume "The Book of Common Prayer 1710" leather bound and 1 volume "Rules of Life in Select Sentences"
£20-30

436 E Kingsley, 1 volume "Printed Maps of Sussex 1757-1900", Tyacke London map sellers 1660-1720, Raymond
Lister "How to Identify Maps" together with 2 slim volumes on antique maps £30-50

437 A carved wooden figure of a standing Don Quixote 6", other carved figures and a miniature chest of drawers
£20-30
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438 A pair of "Thai" puppet figures, a plastic puppet in the form of Mr Punch and 1 other puppet and 2 Eastern
carved figures £20-30

439 An Art Nouveau oval plate mirror contained in an embossed copper frame 24" x 34" £100-150

440 A set of 26  miniature brass dominoes contained in a rectangular brass twin handled casket with hinged lid
£50-100

441 3 Chinese bronze figures of standing Deities 3" high £50-75

442 An Art Deco cedar and figured burr walnut humidor with hinged lid, the base fitted a secret drawer 4 1/2"h x 8
1/2"w x 6 1/2"d together with a pair of turned wooden stub candlesticks 4", a Rolex thermometer contained in a
plastic dice shaped case 1 1/2" and a pair of opera glasses £30-50

443 A Dunhill White Spot Art Deco cylindrical panelled inlaid mahogany tobacco jar and cover 6"h, the interior
marked Dunhill The White Spot, patent no. 11832/13 £40-60

There are 2 small section of satinwood stringing missing to the side

444 A Ronson "Queen Anne" table lighter and other lighters £20-30

445 A collection of various lighters £20-30

446 A lead figure of a standing girl 18"h ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

447 A Lecomte, a French brass pageant trumpet, some dents, together with a waisted pewter coffee pot £30-50

448 A Kodak Retina 2 camera and other cameras etc £20-30

449 Armand Marseille, a porcelain headed doll with open mouth and 2 teeth, head incised A M Germany together
with 1 other incised RH87 £40-60

450 A bar of Cussons Mickey Mouse soap boxed, a glass ear syringe, a thermometer, 3 invalid feeding cups etc
£20-30

451 2 reproduction 18th Century lead insurance plaques 8" £20-30

452 A 19th Century wooden bird scaring rattle £30-50

453 A section of embroidered white Chinese silk decorated figures, printed signature to the reverse  18" x 28 1/2"
together with a rectangular section of Indian blue and silk woven panel 17" x 21 1/2" £40-60

454 A cream floral silk and embroidered shawl with deep fringing 53" x 46" £20-30

455 A gentleman's evening tail coat, waistcoat, dress shirt and a small section of fabrics £20-40

456 A patchwork quilt 96" x 69" £30-50

457 A crocodile handbag, a snake skin handbag, a fabric purse with gilt metal mounts and a silk sewing bag in the
form of a crinoline lady £30-50

458 A crocodile handbag £30-50

459 A lady's black velvet half length cape £20-30

461 A Second World War General Service Corps issue dismounted great coat, size 8, dated 1940 and a pair of
battle dress trousers 1940 patent size 8 £30-50

Page 19/53



462 An Elizabeth II issue Royal Naval Petty Officer's tunic £20-30

463 An Elizabeth II issue Queens Regt. Sargents Service dress tunic size 14, together with collar and tie £20-30

464 West Sussex Fire Brigade double breasted tunic together with a ditto Surrey fire brigade £20-30

465 A lady's Gimont blue double breasted jacket with astrakhan collar, a lady's white fur coat and a lady's brown fur
coat together with a Tykafurlux fur hat £70-100

466 A bamboo parasol (finial f and r) and a bamboo and paper parasol £5-10

467 Ludgate Circus of London a Bowie knife with 6" blade and carved wooden grip together with W H Fargan &
Sons a 1930's knife with 5" blade £20-30

468 A Chinese soapstone figure of a standing sage 9" and a "chanty" carved miniature chieftains stool 4" £30-40

469 A German pressed metal spinning top in the form of a bell and a Zeiss Mettar camera £40-60

470 A wooden model of a temple 31"h x 28"w x 26"d £75-125

471 Anne Lowmax, a 1960's collage of fish 22" x 31 1/2" £20-30

472 A 19th Century walking stick with stag horn handle and silver mount and 1 other stick with horn handle and
silver mount £20-40

473 A turned mahogany wall bracket 7"h x 15"w x 8"d together with a 1930's turned table lamp with floral
decoration 15" £40-60

474 A collection of various Brook Bond tea cards, etc £20-30

475 A 1960's oval Swaziland hide shield 30", a Zulu hardwood and beadwork stick, a hardwood spiral turned stick,
2 spears £60-90

476 A Zulu red fabric and beadwork panel 32" x 35 1/2" and 1 other section of panel 22" x 17", 3 bead work
necklets etc £30-50

477 A circular Eastern copper kettle 10" and a Continental cylindrical 3 sectioned brass food carrier 9" £30-50

478 A crocodile handbag together with a pair of lady's crocodile shoes £30-50

479 A carved brown painted rustic wooden figure raised on a barrel shaped base 22"h x 19"w and 10"d, the base
marked E Walker £60-90

480 4 stock books of foreign stamps and an album of first day covers £30-50

481 2 albums of black and white and coloured postcards £40-60

482 A bamboo cane with embossed gilt metal band and horn handle £20-30

Additional images added.

483 19th Century bill posters, Royal Mohock Theatre and 2 others £70-100

484 A 19th Century Chinese 6 fold lacquered screen decorated court scenes and inlaid hardstones 55"h x 66"w
£400-500

There is substantial loss of hardstone to the screen in places
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485 A First World War brass trench art lighter decorated a 1918 penny, a circular compass 1", a bodkin, a hook
and a pair of scissors contained in a horn case decorated a cat, an aluminium aide memoir decorated an owl
the eyes set hardstone (1 missing) etc £20-30

486 A pair of gilt metal and mother of pearl opera glasses (f), a Pearson-Page Jewsbury & Co George V 1935
Coronation Post Office Savings Bank, 2 pairs of glasses and other curios £20-30

487 A Gesetzl Geschützt pencil sharpener, 3 propelling pencils and a miniature brass chamberstick 1" £20-30

488 A collection of various loose and other stamps £20-30

489 A pierced and carved walnut thimble in the form of a pail 2" £40-60

490 A Victorian floral patterned opaque glass and brass oil lamp converted to an electric table lamp complete with
shade 23" £50-80
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

513 Charles J Palmie 10, Impressionist oil on canvas, study of Torbole. Signed and dated. 28 1/4" x 32" ( photo
centre pages ) £2000-4000

514 M D Ansell, a pair of 19th Century impressionist oil paintings on boards, highland lake scenes with watering
cattle, signed to bottom right hand corner 10" x 15" £50-75

515 Aligi Sassu, oil painting on panel, an atmospheric woodland scene, signed 27" x 19" ( photo centre pages )
£300-600

516 A Victorian watercolour, study of a bay with boats and figures 8" x 11" £30-60

This lot is not signed though there is some writing on the reverse. Additional images added.

517 An 18th Century oil painting on panel, study of woodland scene with 3 ladies, unsigned, 7 1/2" x 5 1/2",
contained in a contemporary gilt frame £350-450

518 Elizabeth B Younger, modernist oil painting on board study of building with arch and walking figure 11" x 9 1/2"
£30-60

519 Charles Comber, a pair of 20th Century Dutch School oil paintings on board, winter lake scenes with windmills,
cottage and figures 7" x 11", both signed to bottom right hand corner £30-60

520 19th Century mixed media, a Continental study of a girl with tambourine in a carved contemporary frame,
unsigned, 11" x 7" £350-400

521 G V Sherrif, watercolour drawing, study of an old mill North Wales, bears faded label to the reverse 17 1/2" x
26 1/2" £100-150

522 20th Century mixed media, an atmospheric study of the Thames with boats and distant buildings, indistinctly
signed 18" x 21" £50-100

523 Graham Clarke, a print, a stylish study of a West Country cove, signed in pencil 13" x 17" £40-80

524 H J Bateman, watercolour drawings, study of a village with church, buildings and figure in distance ,signed,12"
x 19" £40-60

525 Aligi Sassu, oil on canvas, a stylish horse racing study, signed and inscribed on verso by the artist 1952 19
1/2" x 23" ( photo centre pages ) £3000-6000

526 A 19th Century English impressionist school oil painting on canvas, study of bay with fishing boats,
monogrammed MC to bottom right hand corner 8" x 9 1/2" £30-60

527 A A B, watercolour a 20th Century study of a 17th Century soldier, monogrammed 11" x 8" £50-75

528 Karl Pierre Daubigny, oil painting on board, a Continental river scene with washer women beside a river,
signed, 15 3/4" x 24" ( photo centre pages ) £1500-2500

529 Jan Jacob Coenraad Spohler, oil on canvas, an extensive Dutch winter scape with figures on a frozen river at
pursuits with distant buildings and windmill, signed, re-lined, unframed, 23" x 31 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£2000-4000

530 Charles J Palmie 07, oil on canvas , a Continental river landscape with buildings Hard, signed, re-lined 30 1/4"
x 33 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £2000-4000
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531 19th Century oils on canvas, a pair of Continental studies of children in garden landscapes, unsigned, re-lined
17" x 14" £100-200

532 An Edwardian oil on canvas, study of a young boy, unsigned, 11 1/2" x 9 1/2" £40-60

533 19th Century oil on panel, an extensive country landscape with distant hills, unsigned, 5 1/2" x 11 1/2" £50-80

534 19th Century oil on canvas, a Continental allegorical study of figures in a woodland setting, unsigned, re-lined,
unframed 20" x 15 1/2" £80-120

535 In the manner of Francois Pascal Simon (Baron Gerard), oil on canvas,  portrait of a lady holding a lute,
unsigned, re-lined 28" x 23" ( photo centre pages ) £5000-10000

536 Day, oils on canvas, a pair, a coastal bay with woodland and a river landscape, signed and inscribed 8 1/2" x
13" £50-75

537 19th Century oil on board, study of ladies and gentleman in a woodland setting, unsigned, 10" x 17" £80-120

538 A watercolour drawing, downland scene with extensive downs, farm buildings in the distance, indistinctly
signed HH ?, 10" x 15" £50-80

539 H Marsh Custan, watercolour, a street scene in Morlair Bretagne, signed, inscribed and indistinctly dated 13
1/4" x 9 1/2" £80-100

540 After Abraham Bloemert 1630, oil on canvas, a study of a young lady wearing a bonnet and red dress with a
basket of roses, signed, dated and inscribed, re-lined 33" x 27" ( photo centre pages ) £2000-4000

541 H J Bateman, watercolour drawing, study of the grave of Samuel Howes Thomas 12" x 18" £50-80

542 Aligi Sassu, oil on canvas, an interior cafe scene with figures at tables, signed 15 3/4" x 19" ( photo centre
pages ) £2500-4500

543 Aligi Sassu, oil on canvas, an interior cafe scene with figures, signed 18" x 21 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£2500-4500

544 Early 20th Century oil on canvas, a Continental mountainous woodland path with a figure and goat and distant
mountains, signed, 21" x 17 1/2" £50-75

545 After Moorland, an 18th/19th Century coloured print "The Fishing Party" with blind proof stamp and signed in
the margin Sidney E Wilson, 18" x 22" £30-60

There is some slight foxing to this picture

546 H J Bateman, watercolour drawing, study of a stream 20" x 13", some foxing, signed £50-75

547 Edwardian oils on board, rural landscapes with figures beside a stream 19 1/2" x 11 1/2" £50-80

548 Watercolour drawing, study of a country church with track 15" x 21", some foxing £50-75

549 Aligi Sassu, a limited edition print, atmospheric study of horses, signed in pencil 20/200, 13" x 18" £50-100

550 Aligi Sassu, a limited edition print, study of horses cavorting in the sea, signed in pencil 20/200 13" x 18"
£50-100

551 Aligi Sassu, a limited edition print, an atmospheric study of rearing horses, signed in pencil 10/200 132 x 17
1/5" £50-100

552 Aligi Sassu, a limited edition print, an atmospheric study of a lady and landscape, signed in pencil 20/200 12
1/2" x 18" £50-100
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553 Aligi Sassu, a limited edition print atmospheric study of rearing horses, signed in pencil 20/200 18 1/2" x 13"
£50-100

554 A 19th Century map, study of Sussex with highlighted borders 5 1/2" x 8 1/2", ditto Surrey and Kent 8" x 10"
£100-150

555 A 19th Century map, Hampshire, Surrey and Kent 9" x 13", ditto Hampshire, Surrey and Kent 8" x 10" £70-90

556 An 18th Century map Surrey, Sussex and Kent 6" x 6" and a ditto map of Sussex by John Rogue 7" x 8"
£50-75

557 I Brice, print, a 19th Century view of Brighton 11" x 15 1/2" £70-100

558 Hilary Cobbet, watercolour, a West Country country study of sardine boats, signed and inscribed indistinctly 9
1/2" x 12 1/2" £50-100

559 Albert Galain, prints, 19th Century interior scenes, signed in pencil 21" x 15" £50-75

560 J Bateman, print, Sussex coastal farming scene 16" x 21" £20-40

561 E H, oil on canvas , an extensive Victorian landscape with figures, animals and farm buildings, monogrammed
29" x 49" £200-400

562 W A Hooton 1894, oil on canvas, still life study of fruits, signed and dated 19" x 29 1/2" £50-100

563 An 18th Century miniature watercolour, an oval portrait of a young gentleman in a frock coat, unsigned 2 1/4" x
1 3/4" £100-200

564 B B, pencil drawing, study of a seated cleric, monogrammed, unframed 9 1/2" x 7" £50-75

565 R Palmisano, oil on board, a stylish abstract coastal scene with moored boats, signed 13" x 19" £50-75

566 R Green, pen, "Norman Gate, Slinfold" 10" x 14", unframed, C E Wells sketch "St Mary's Horsham" 13 1/2" x 8
1/2" and W J Mardon landscape view of Fordingbridge Hampshire 9" x 13" unframed £50-75
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

577 A George III silver plate with gadroon rim, engraved September 1782 20/14 no.2.21.5 London 1777, maker
Jeremiah King, 624 grams ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

578 A George III teapot with gadrooned rim, acanthus handle and fluted decoration on ball feet, London 1780,
gross 674 grams £180-220

579 A George IV silver gilt dish with chased scroll cartouche, London 1824, 248 grams £600-700

580 A set of 3 Victorian pierced silver spirit labels, Sherry, Port and Claret, London 1881 £150-180

581 2 silver 2 handled presentation trophies, 248 grams £50-80

582 A pair of 18th Century silver panelled table salts of plain form with chased armorial and 2 Irish silver mustard
spoons, 228 grams £800-900

583 A Georgian silver baluster mug with S scroll handle, bearing the marks London 1821, 348g £400-600

584 A George III silver tankard with pierced thumb piece and S scroll handle, London 1773, 710 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £1200-1400

585 An Art Deco silver tea caddy with panelled body, Birmingham 1927, 178 grams £150-180

586 A Victorian silver wax jack with reeded decoration, Sheffield 1897 £200-250

587 A James II trefid spoon with engraved monogram London 1686, maker Thomas Issod ( photo centre pages )
£300-600

588 2 small silver 5 bar toast racks, 136 grams £50-80

589 An Edwardian repousse table top snuff box with Grecian scene, Chester 1900, 4 1/2", 138 grams £300-400

590 A novelty silver vesta with hinged box and standing dog £200-250

591 A silver and blue guilloche enamel bedside timepiece with pierced floral decoration Birmingham 1925 5" (
photo centre pages ) £300-400

592 A silver desk top inkwell stamp holder together with a silver and glass stamp moistener and a plated stamp box
£250-300

593 A George III silver shaker of baluster form with engraved inscription and crest 6" 100 grams £100-150

594 A set of 4 silver and blue guilloche enamel menu holders, Birmingham 1926 £350-400

595 A silver ashtray on raised feet, Birmingham 1925 together with a silver bladed butter knife £50-75

596 6 19th Century Continental silver picture back teaspoons £150-180

597 A pair of Victorian silver table salts with floral and fan decoration on hoof feet London 1881, 4 ensuite salt
spoons £50-80
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598 A silver demi-fluted coffee pot with ebonised handles, Sheffield 1964, approx gross 704 grams £300-400

599 A Queen Anne style silver shaker of plain form 8 3/4" 354 grams £300-400

600 A silver 2 handled trophy cup with presentation inscription 6 1/2", Birmingham 1913,  268 grams £50-80

601 A silver caddy spoon with pierced handle, 3 other spoons and 2 condiments £60-80

602 A silver 2 handled tazza on waisted stem with presentation inscription, Sheffield 1924 6" 522 grams £150-200

603 A fine mid Victorian repousse silver 4 piece tea and coffee set with floral and scroll decoration with vacant
cartouches, Sheffield 1861, maker Martin Hall & Co, gross weight 2025 grams ( photo centre pages )
£1500-1700

604 A 3 piece silver backed brush set with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1919/1920 £25-35

605 2 boxed silver gilt Georg Jensen spoons £60-80

606 5 Victorian silver gilt teaspoons with chased decoration London 1842 £100-150

607 A silver backed engine turned 3 piece brush set, Birmingham 1909/1913 £20-40

608 A Tiffany & Co Sterling silver repousse caddy spoon with shell handle and floral and shell bowl 4 1/2" 36
grams £150-180

609 6 cased silver coffee spoons, Sheffield 1932, another cased set of 6 silver coffee spoons and nips £40-80

610 A mid Victorian silver Old English pattern gravy spoon, Exeter 1866 £180-220

611 A silver capstan inkwell with ceramic liner, London 1928 £100-120

612 A chased silver cigarette case 98 grams, 2 pairs of cased spectacles £25-35

613 An Old English pattern silver ladle, Sheffield 1910, 252 grams £200-250

614 A silver mounted horse hoof pin cushion, Dublin 1902 £150-200

615 A 19th Century Indian white metal repousse case with jem set decoration £30-50

616 A silver 4 piece brush set with engine turned decoration, London 1950 £50-80

617 A white metal mounted Northern European horn £30-60

618 An Edwardian repousse silver dressing table tray with floral and scroll decoration, the cartouche with
monogram, Walker & Hall Sheffield 1905, 10", 300 grams £200-250

619 An Edwardian silver cigarette case, an engine turned ditto 270 grams £80-120

620 An Edwardian silver novelty bookmark in the form of a trowel and minor items £20-40

621 A Victorian engine turned silver vinaigrette with floral grill 1 1/2" £60-90

622 A silver hip flask with cup base 4" 122 grams £100-150
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623 A Continental silver filigree 2 section thimble holder £40-80

624 A silver engine turned cigarette box, a ditto brush £20-30

625 A pair of Sheffield plate rounded rectangular table salts and liners £15-25

626 2 Old English Georgian silver table spoons, 4 other spoons 264 grams £60-80

627 A cut glass toilet bottle with repousse silver lid 4" £20-40

628 A silver christening mug, Birmingham 1948 and minor items £40-60

629 A Persian white metal rose water bottle with floral decoration 6", 116 grams £80-120

630 An Edwardian silver plated teapot and minor items £10-20

631 A set of 4 silver plated repousse spirit labels £10-20

632 A Dutch repousse silver plated spoon, ditto teapot £10-20

633 A Victorian repousse silver 2 handled sugar bowl and cream jug, London 1897, 440 grams and 2 other items
£100-150

634 11 silver golf teaspoons, 148 grams £40-80

635 A George IV silver shaker of waisted form London 1822 £80-120

636 A cut glass square spirit decanter with silver collar, Birmingham 1975 10" £50-75

637 A quantity of silver spoons and napkin rings 356 grams £100-150

638 A George V engraved silver card case Birmingham 1911 36 grams £30-60

639 A mid Victorian novelty repousse silver whistle in the form of a hounds head, Birmingham 1860 1 1/2" £50-100

640 An 18th Century circular repousse silver gaming counter box with portrait bust of Queen Anne, containing 7
Georgian silver repousse tokens £100-150

641 A Georgian rectangular silver double flap toothpick box 4" £100-150

642 A cased presentation silver napkin ring Birmingham 1934 36 grams £40-60

643 A German silver repousse napkin ring 50 grams £50-80

644 A silver 4 piece tea and coffee set of plain form with ebony mounts Birmingham 1930/34, gross 1000 grams
£300-350

645 A silver golf ball dibber and 3 other items £30-60

646 A quantity of silver plated fish eaters and minor items £15-20

647 A Victorian repousse silver shaker with pierced and engraved decoration and bayonet fitting with rubbed
marks, Chester 1898? 262 grams £300-400
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648 A Victorian repousse silver boat shaped table salt with scroll handles Birmingham 1899, a ditto napkin ring and
2 plated spoons £40-60

649 A set of 12 cased silver teaspoons with engraved monogram 136 grams £50-100

650 A silver engine turned cigarette box, Chester 1935 £25-45

651 An Art Deco style oval pedestal dish engraved Mappin & Webb Sterling 106 grams £100-150

652 A Georgian silver marrow scoop with bright cut decoration £200-250

653 A silver and turquoise guilloche enamel table top box with mirrored interior £100-150

654 A cast repousse silver buckle with scroll decoration 60 grams £80-120

655 An Edwardian repousse silver Art Nouveau style pill box with a portrait of a lady, Birmingham 1904, 40 grams
£80-120

656 4 silver napkin rings 96 grams £40-80

657 6 silver handled forks, a silver spoon and minor cutlery £20-30

658 A pair of repousse silver berry spoons, Sheffield 1900 and 1901, 146 grams £50-80

659 A silver engine turned 5 piece brush set £120-160

660 A silver pin dish with scroll border London 1917, 52 grams, 7" £30-60

661 4 Edwardian silver presentation shooting spoons, Birmingham 1906/1908 £20-30

662 An Aspreys silver plated sugar shaker £10-20

663 A pair of silver sugar nips in the form of a wishbone, Birmingham 1918 and a silver bladed butter knife £30-40

664 A Continental repousse white metal 5 section epergne with 4 detachable pierced dishes, the body with
classical decoration with floral swags and festoons with urn cartouches on scroll feet 23", with later glass
dishes £1500-1700

665 A good Edwardian repousse silver punch bowl with scroll and floral decoration and waisted stem, Birmingham
1906, 10", 1030 grams, on a wooden socle ( photo centre pages ) £800-1000

666 A silver plated sauce boat and minor plated items £20-30

667 A silver plated tea urn and 2 tazza £25-45

668 A Sheffield plated 3 branch candelabrum 14" £25-45

669 A late Victorian silver plated and chased bulbous teapot with ivory resistors £40-80

670 A late Victorian silver plated salver with Chippendale shell rim on scroll feet 14" £50-75

671 A quantity of plated cutlery and minor items £20-40
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672 An Edwardian oak canteen containing a set of silver plated fish eaters for 6 with spiral handles and servers
£40-80

673 An Edwardian silver plated swing handled basket £10-20

674 2 silver plated 2 handled trays £25-45

675 A mahogany canteen of Viners silver plated cutlery £40-60

676 A quantity of souvenir spoons £10-20

677 A silver plated 3 section nut dish and minor plated items £25-45

678 A large quantity of plated cutlery and minor items £30-60

679 A late Victorian silver plated meat cover with scroll handle 14" £50-75

680 A quantity of minor plated cutlery £20-30

681 An Edwardian silver plated breakfast server on cabriole legs, a ditto Sheffield plate entree set £30-50

682 A Walker & Hall silver plated demi-fluted 3 piece tea set £25-35

683 An Edwardian silver plated dressing table tray and minor plated items £25-35

684 An oak canteen of silver plated cutlery for 6 £50-75

685 A Victorian canteen of Old English silver cutlery for 6, comprising 6 dinner forks, 6 dessert forks, 6 dessert
spoons, 6 serving spoons and 6 teaspoons, London 1894 and 1895, 1464 grams £350-450

686 2 cased sets of silver handled butter knives £15-20

687 A pair of silver plated entree sets and minor silver plated cutlery £25-45

688 A silver plated swing handled basket and minor plated items £10-20

689 2 silver plated entree sets £20-40

690 A silver plated entree set and a quantity of silver plated items £25-45

691 A silver plated 3 piece tea set and a coffee pot £20-25

692 An Art Deco silver plated cocktail shaker and minor plated items £60-90

693 A nickel plated Art Deco style students lamp on a stepped base £80-100

694 A canteen of silver plated cutlery £20-40

695 2 cased silver plated sets and minor plated cutlery £10-20

696 A Victorian silver mounted novelty ashtray with golf club rest Birmingham 1894 £30-60

697 An Edwardian silver plated mounted ewer with fine cut glass decoration £50-100
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698 A stylish Mappin & Webb silver plated milk jug and sugar bowl £30-60

699 An Edwardian 9ct gold pearl set circular locket £50-80

700 A Victorian turquoise diamond and ruby target brooch, an opal and pearl bar brooch £220-240

701 A 9ct gold gem set ring, size O £50-80

702 An 18ct yellow gold fancy link necklace, 18 grams £200-300

703 A 15ct gold pearl set leaf brooch £60-80

704 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond pear shaped cluster ring, the ruby approx 1.8ct surrounded by 10
brilliant cut diamonds 1.1ct, size O £750-850

705 A 14ct yellow gold jade and diamond scroll ring, size K and a pair of matching ear studs £50-100

706 2 18ct gem set rings, size K and P £180-220

707 A 9ct gold quartz set dress ring, size I £50-100

708 A 15ct gold pearl and gem set bar brooch £80-100

709 An 18ct gold aquamarine and diamond open dress ring, the centre stone approx. 1.3ct surrounded by 0.45 of
diamonds, size P £550-650

710 A pair of 9ct gold oval chased cufflinks 12 grams £80-120

711 A pair of 18ct gold gem set half hoop earrings £80-120

712 An 18ct gold seal on fob £300-350

713 An 18ct gold gem set ring, size N £100-150

714 A pair of 18ct gold diamond set whorl ear clips 22 grams £900-1200

715 A 14ct gold cultured pearl bracelet and necklace £150-200

716 An 18ct gold pearl and gem set crescent brooch, 3.3 grams £120-140

717 A 9ct gold opal and seed pearl bar brooch £50-100

718 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond Art Deco style ring, the centre stone approx 2.2ct surrounded by
0.5ct of diamonds, size O 1/2 £1000-1300

719 An 18ct emerald and diamond cluster ring, size H 1/2 £250-350

720 A pair of 9ct gold plain cufflinks, 8 grams £50-80

721 2 9ct gold diamond set rings, size J and N £100-150

722 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, size N 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £1100-1300
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723 A 9ct gold gem set open link bracelet 7.9 grams £180-220

724 An 18ct yellow gold Art Deco style 3 stone open ring, approx 1.3ct size O £1100-1300

725 A 14ct yellow gold emerald and diamond triple cluster ring, size M £200-250

726 3 9ct gold gem set rings, size L 1/2, N and P £100-150

727 A 14ct white gold fancy diamond set ring, size M £200-250

728 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style diamond ring, approx 0.9ct, size L 1/2 £900-1100

729 A 14ct open set diamond ring, size M 1/2 £400-500

730 A 14ct triangular cut tanzanite and diamond open ring, size P 1/2 £400-500

731 A 22ct yellow gold  wedding band, size O, 4 grams £50-100

732 A 9ct white gold single stone diamond ring. approx 0.10ct, size L 1/2 £50-100

733 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond ring, size O 1/2 £300-350

734 A 9ct gem set pendant, a gem set ring size M 1/2 and heart shaped pendant £150-180

735 An 18ct gold baguette diamond half hoop ring, size N £300-400

736 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond Art Deco style ring, size M 1/2 £280-320

737 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style diamond ring, approx. 1.2ct, size M £850-1000

738 3 9ct gold gem set rings, size P £150-180

739 A 9ct gold oval shell brooch £50-80

740 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 2ct surrounded by 0.5ct of
diamonds, size O £600-800

741 2 15ct gold bar brooches £110-130

742 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, size O 1/2 £450-550

743 A pair of 18ct gold ruby ear clips, 5 grams £150-180

744 A 9ct gold bracelet with heart padlock, 10 grams £60-90

745 A 9ct gold gem set anchor ring, size N, 6 grams £150-180

746 An Edwardian 9ct gold fancy link bracelet 12 grams £70-90

747 A gem set pendant and chain, 1 other £120-150

748 A 9ct gold necklace and bracelet 4 grams £40-80
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749 A 9ct gold sapphire and diamond ring, size M £90-120

750 A 9ct gold bracelet 10 grams £60-80

751 An 18ct gold single stone diamond ring, approx 1.3ct, size K 1/2 £400-600

752 A 15ct muff chain, 20 grams £180-220

753 A Victorian gilt metal cameo portrait brooch of a lady £350-400

754 A Continental high carat necklace, 38 grams £450-550

755 A pair of 18ct white gold tanzanite and diamond ear studs, the tanzanite 5.5ct and diamonds 0.4ct £1500-1800

756 An 18ct white gold 3 stone ring, the centre emerald approx 1ct flanked by single diamonds each approx. 0.5ct,
size Q ( photo centre pages ) £1200-1400

757 An 18ct seed pearl and diamond bar brooch and an 18ct rose diamond and red pasted bar brooch £250-300

758 A gold emerald and diamond 3 stone ring, size M £100-150

759 3 9ct white gold gem set rings, size M 1/2, P 1/2 and P 1/2 £120-140

760 A 9ct gold seed pearl necklace £30-60

761 2 childrens engraved silver bangles, 38 grams £30-40

762 A white gold? seed pearl muff chain £200-400

763 An Antique seed pearl 3 string necklace, a single ditto and a necklace of agate beeds £350-400

764 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond cluster pendant, the centre stone approx 1.5ct surrounded by brilliant
diamonds approx 1.0ct £850-1000

765 An 18ct gold signet ring, a 9ct gold wedding band and minor jewellery £80-120

766 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond pendant approx. 0.5ct £600-700

767 3 9ct gold gem set rings, size K, L and L 1/2 £100-150

768 A Palladium half hoop diamond eternity ring 0.3ct, size L 1/2 £250-300

769 A Victorian carved jet locket and 2 gold gem set pendants £70-100

770 A 14ct gold jade set open plaque bracelet together with a pair of ditto ear studs £250-300

771 A contemporary 14ct brushed yellow gold diamond set pendant £80-120

772 A childs silver bangle and a paste clip £10-20

773 A gentleman's 18ct gold signet ring, a bar brooch, a set of cased studs and minor jewellery £100-150

774 A Sterling guilloche enamelled leaf brooch and minor jewellery £20-30
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775 A Swarovski crystal and imitation pearl necklace £50-100

776 A Sterling silver gem set bracelet and minor silver jewellery £50-100

777 A 9ct gold opal drop necklace £200-300

778 A lapis lazuli and baroque pearl necklace and earrings £50-100

779 An 18ct gold gem set necklace £80-120

780 A Tiffany 18ct yellow gold bangle and ring 37 grams £1000-1300

781 A faceted hardstone pendant and a 9ct gold cross £50-80

782 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring, size L 1/2 £200-250

783 A 9ct gold opal and pearl cross on a gold chain and a pair of similar earrings £80-120

784 A 14ct gold jade bracelet £300-350

785 Cartier, an 18ct 3 coloured gold ring in a ditto box £100-150

786 A Victorian gilt cameo brooch with portrait of a warrior, cracked £200-250

787 A 10ct gold emerald and diamond bracelet £120-140

788 An 18ct gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, size P 1/2 £300-400

789 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone earstuds, each approx. 0.4ct £200-300

790 A 14ct diamond set dress ring size O £250-300

791 A quantity of hardstone necklaces and bracelets £100-150

792 An 18ct gold diamond cluster ring, size M £150-180

793 A cultured pearl necklace and bracelet with 14ct white gold clasp £40-80

794 A pair of 14ct black pearl drop earrings £50-75

795 A pair of 18ct white gold cultured pearl ear studs £40-80

796 3 9ct gold gem set rings, all size L £170-190

797 A collection of minor costume jewellery £20-40

798 An 18ct gold garnet and diamond 7 stone ring, size Q 1/2 £150-180

799 A fine 18ct white gold diamond and sapphire open ribbon brooch with diamond tassels ( photo centre pages )
£1500-2000

800 An oval gold cased early 18th Century clasp containing a portrait of a gentleman 1 1/2" £80-120
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801 An early 18th Century gold oval clasp containing an oval portrait of a lady 1 1/2" £80-120

802 A quantity of Victorian jet jewellery £50-100

803 A quantity of hardstone and other jewellery £30-60

804 Minor costume jewellery and curios £20-40

805 A silver and lapis lazuli bracelet and ear studs £30-60

806 A quantity of silver and minor costume jewellery, coins, watches and kensitas silks £50-80

807 A silver and guilloche enamel bracelet and necklace, a Victorian silver locket on chain and a silver bangle
£60-80

808 A 22ct gold wedding band, 8 grams size O 1/2 £100-150

809 15 silver sports medals £100-150

810 A George IV silver Kings pattern caddy spoon, Birmingham 1822, a silver spoon and bowl £60-80

811 A large quantity of costume jewellery £40-80

812 A large quantity of costume jewellery £40-80

813 An Indian leather belt with white metal and "gem" set mounts £30-60

814 A yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, size M 1/2 £500-700

815 A gentleman's Universal Geneve /Compax steel cased black dial wristwatch with 3 subsidiary dials on a steel
bracelet ( photo centre pages ) £3500-4000

816 A gentleman's 9ct gold Tissot Visodate calendar wristwatch, 24 grams £150-200

817 A yellow gold single stone diamond ring, approx 2.25ct, size J £1400-1600

818 A gentleman's 14ct gold Bulova Dior wristwatch, the bezel set with 20 brilliant cut diamonds, 64 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £1200-1400

819 A lady's 18ct gold Tissot wristwatch on a 9ct bracelet 22 grams, £100-150

820 A gentleman's 18ct gold Omega Deville automatic chronometer calendar wristwatch on a black leather
bracelet ( photo centre pages ) £1500-1800

820a 3 silver plated cased Goliath watches, 2 in leather cases £50-80

820b A gentleman's 9ct gold Beuche Girod black faced dress watch on a ditto bracelet 60 grams £650-750

820c A gentleman's 18ct gold Breitling Cadette chronometer wristwatch with 2 subsidiary dials on a leather strap
(lacking back gold cover) £250-450

820d A gentleman's 18ct gold Girard Perregaux wristwatch on a leather strap £400-600

820e A gentleman's 18ct gold Helvetia calendar wristwatch on a leather strap £250-450
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820f A gentleman's 9ct gold Ingersoll quartz wristwatch on a leather strap £150-200

820g A gentleman's steel cased medium sized Baume Mercier Baumatic calendar wristwatch on a steel bracelet
£350-450

820h A gentleman's gold Universal wristwatch on a blue leather strap £400-500

820j A gentleman's 9ct gold Beuche Girod wristwatch on a ditto bracelet, 46 grams £650-750

820k A gentleman's 1930's 9ct gold Garrard wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on an open gate bracelet 38
grams £480-520

820l A gentleman's 9ct gold Art Deco rectangular wristwatch on open bracelet £250-350

820m A gentleman's steel cased Omega Seamaster wristwatch on a ditto bracelet £250-350

820n A gentleman's Rolex steel cased Oyster perpetual wristwatch with pierced hands, the movement stamped
Tudor Auto Prince on a leather strap £800-1200

820p A gentleman's steel cased Rolex automatic wristwatch stamped 325700 on a leather strap £850-950

820q A gentleman's Rolex Oyster perpetual datejust bimetallic wristwatch on a ditto bracelet with original tag
£3500-3800

820r A lady's steel cased Rolex oyster perpetual day/date, the case stamped 1342768 on a ditto bracelet
£900-1000

820s A gentleman's steel cased Heuer Autavia automatic chronograph calendar wristwatch with 2 subsidiary dials
on a steel bracelet £2500-2700

820t A gentleman's Bulgari titanium wristwatch on a rubber bracelet £300-400

820u A gentleman's steel cased chronograph LED wristwatch on a leather strap £20-40

820v A gentleman's steel cased black dial Gucci quartz wristwatch in box £20-40

820w A lady's 14ct gold gem set Rolex octagonal wristwatch on a plated bracelet £350-450

820x A gentleman's gold plated hunter pocket watch, minor watches and jewellery £50-80

820y A silver fob watch and a plated wristwatch £10-20

820z A gentleman's gold plated Accurist dress watch and minor watches £20-40

821 A gentleman's steel cased stylish square cased Zenith automatic 28800 respirator luxe calendar wristwatch on
a leather strap ( photo centre pages ) £500-600

822 A gentleman's 18ct gold Fortis wristwatch with red dial, 35 grams, having an 18ct gold open bracelet
£800-1200

823 A gentleman's gold plated Omega automatic Deville day/date wristwatch on a leather strap £80-120

824 A 1940's Batay plated cased gentleman's chronometer wristwatch with red and white face and 2 subsidiary
dials on a leather strap ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

825 A gentleman's steel cased Rolex Yachtmaster calendar wristwatch on a ditto bracelet with original tag and box
( photo centre pages ) £5500-6000
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825a 3 silver cased pocket watches with seconds at 6 o'clock £100-120

825b A gentleman's gold plated hunter pocket watch and 5 others £50-100

825c A lady's 14ct gold engraved hunter pocket watch and 4 wristwatches £50-75

825d A silver hunter pocket watch and 2 others £60-80

825e 5 modern wristwatches £10-20

825f A quantity of wristwatches £15-25

825g 2 gilt half hunter pocket watches and a quantity of wristwatches £40-80

825h A lady's silver half hunter pocket watch, a silver pocket watch and chain £50-80

825j A 9ct gold ring, minor watches and jewellery £30-60

825k A quantity of pocket and wristwatches £20-40

825l A gilt ormolu photograph frame decorated swags 6 1/2" x 4" together with a circular silver and yellow
enamelled dressing table jar lid £30-50

825m A small collection of Chinese mother of pearl counters £10-20

825n An Art Deco silver plated Parker desk top cigarette lighter of cylindrical form £20-40

825p A carved jadeite leaf shaped dish 3" £10-20

825q A carved jadeite pendant with stylised flowers 2 1/2" £10-20

825s A carved apple green jadeite pendant with stylised animals and fish 4" £10-20

825t A modern carved hardstone box, a bone napkin ring and Netsuke £20-40

825u A 9ct gold engine turned ball pen and propelling pencil £50-100

825v A boxed Swan pen with gilt repousse mounts, a pencil and wristwatch £15-20

825w A carved mother of pearl shell and a bone napkin ring £10-20

825x 3 compacts, a plated cigarette case and watch £10-20

825y A Victorian plated repousse sovereign case £30-60

826 7 9ct gold bank note charms £170-200

827 A silver and guilloche enamel spherical timepiece £150-200

828 A gentleman's 18ct gold Rolex Oyster perpetual day date wristwatch on a ditto bracelet ( photo centre pages )
£5500-6000
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829 7 9ct gold bank note charms £170-200

830 A Victorian silver plated cased Goliath pocket watch with moon phase, calendar, month and day subsidiary
dials, contained in a fitted leather case ( photo centre pages ) £300-600

830a A 19th Century 2 division tortoiseshell tea caddy with ivory mounts of inverted serpentine form on bun feet 8"
£300-600

830b A 1912 sovereign £160-180

830c A 1958 sovereign £160-180

830d A 1915 half sovereign £80-120

830e A 1907 sovereign £160-180

830f A 1911 half sovereign £80-120

830g A 1900 half sovereign £80-120

830h A 1910 sovereign £160-180

830j An 1891 sovereign £160-180

830k A cased and boxed ISM to Newland Penney £20-40

830l An 1889 crown and 17 other coins £150-200

830m A cased Christs Hospital silver medallion £20-40

830n An 1891 crown and minor coins £20-30

830p A quantity of pre 1947 coins 618 grams £100-200

830q A London County Council Fire Brigade 1897 Jubilee medal £40-80

830r A trio of medals 1939-45 Star, British War medal and 1937 Coronation medal £30-60

830s A British War medal to GS/51399 Pte. G.D. Shaw.R.FUS.,  a 1939-45 Star and Defence medal together with
an unopened postage box containing a British War and Victory medal to 144374 Pte. J.G. Wigner R.A.N.C.
£50-100

830t A group to MX.45872.A.G. Adley.L.S.A.R.N. Naval General Service medal with Palestine 1936-39 bar, Naval
Long Service Good Conduct medal 1939-45 Atlantic, Burma, Italy Stars and British War medal with posting
box £120-160

830u A trio of medals with posting box 1939-45 Star, British War and Victory medal and 8th Army lucky charm
£30-60

830v A cased bronze rifle medallion and minor medallions £30-60

830w A cased 1970 proof coin set and minor crowns £10-20

830x A World War One pair of medals to 145310 Gnr.H. Lamerton.R.A. in original posting envelope £20-40
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830z 3 proof coins sets and minor cased crowns £15-25

831 A pair of 18ct white gold Chopard Love You drop earrings, the heart terminal enclosing a floating diamond
£400-600

831a A boxed set of 12 Royal Golden Wedding silver proof coins, 120 grams, minor coins and crowns £50-100

831b A large quantity of UK coins including Victorian and later £40-80

831c A quantity of European coins and notes £10-20

831d A large quantity of foreign coins £20-30

831e A quantity of UK coins including Victorian and later £10-20

831f A £1 bank note, minor coins, medallions, pens etc £5-10

831k A quantity of UK coins £10-20

832 An 18ct white gold diamond set cross on chain £250-300
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

833 A good late Victorian carved walnut Architectural bracket clock with silvered Chapter ring, Roman numerals
and numbers with mask and scroll spandrels, 27" high ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

834 An 18th/19th Century French striking longcase clock the 8 1/2" enamelled dial with Roman numerals marked
Nicolas Hagmeaux of Coudies, strikes on a bell (f), contained in an oak panelled trunk with glazed panels to
the sides (1f)  91"h £200-300

The dial has slight scratching and there and no weights or pendulum

835 An Edwardian aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in an inlaid mahogany case £30-50

836 A striking Vienna style regulator with 6" paper dial contained in a walnut case £30-50

The finials are missing to the top and base

837 An aneroid barometer with enamelled dial contained in a circular turned oak case 7" £30-50

838 Gustav Becker, a striking Vienna style regulator with 6 1/2" paper dial and Roman numerals, contained in a
walnut case £120-160

839 An Art Nouveau timepiece with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case £30-50

840 A Victorian French 8 day timepiece with enamelled dial, Arabic numerals contained in a black marble
architectural case £30-50

841 An Edwardian striking bracket clock with silvered dial Arabic numerals contained in an arched mahogany case
and raised on brass bracket feet (minute hand missing) £30-50

842 A French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a black marble
case £30-50

843 "John Bull" an alarm clock with enamelled dial, Roman numerals and alarm dial contained in a walnut case
£40-60

844 A 1930's chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arched oak case £30-50

845 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial, Arabic numerals, contained in a 2 colour
arch shaped marble case £30-50

A presentation plaque has been removed from the front leaving 2 small holes

846 A 1930's 8 day striking mantel clock with brass dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak arch shaped
case,with XL Registered label, the interior of the door marked Eric Bragdale, 18 Dec 1934 £30-50

847 A miniature carriage clock with 1" circular enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained in a gilt metal case
3"h x 2"w x 1 1/2"d £80-120

848 A Fema Georgian style bracket clock with arched gilt dial, silvered chapter ring contained in a mahogany case,
together with Europa Regency style alarm clock contained in a mahogany balloon case £30-50

849 A French 19th Century 8 day repeating carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
brass case and complete with leather travelling case 6"h x 4"w x 3 1/2"d £400-500

850 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained in a gilt metal
case 4"h x 3"w x 2 1/2"d £40-60

851 Brevete, a dead beat timepiece with paper dial contained in a carved and pierced oak case £40-60
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852 An 8 day carriage clock with circular enamelled dial contained in a gilt metal case, the back plate marked
Charles Frodsham 5"h x 3"w x 2 1/2"d £150-200

The glass is missing to the top

853 Heereseigentum, a Nazi German vehicle clock, the 3" circular dial and Arabic numerals and subsidiary second
hand, the case marked Heereseigentum CXH 7579 1944 and with Nazi stamp marked W&A 397 contained in
an oak case ( photo centre pages ) £75-125

854 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial, Roman numerals, contained in a gilt metal
case 5"h x 3"w x 3"d £80-120

855 An A.W.C paperweight desk timepiece, the paper dial with Roman numerals contained in a globular gilt metal
case 2" £20-30

856 A French 19th Century 8 day carriage clock, the enamelled dial with painted floral swags, the back plate
marked R & Co Paris 4 1/2"h x 3"w x 2 1/2"d £60-90

857 Zenith, a Swiss Art Deco travelling alarm clock with circular silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a
gilt metal case 2 1/2" x 2" x 1" £30-50

858 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal
case 4"h x 3"w x 2"d £40-60

The dial is cracked and there is a chip to the right hand edge

859 Mappin & Webb, an Edwardian timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an inlaid
mahogany balloon case £40-60

The dial is cracked

860 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
spelter case, with porcelain plaques to the base supported by 2 classical figures, together with a pair of
associated twin light candelabrum £180-220

861 An Edwardian bracket timepiece with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arched mahogany
case raised on metal bracket feet, the back plate marked W & H SCH £30-50

There is a crack to the side of the case

862 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage alarm clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained in a gilt
metal case £30-50

There is a crack to the dial to the bottom of the alarm setting

863 Thomas Morpeth of Hexham, an 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock with 12" arched painted dial decorated a
basket of birds with fruit and floral spandrels, having a calendar aperture and contained in an oak case 79"
£150-200

864 A 19th Century French 8 day striking longcase clock movement with 9 1/2" circular dial and with repousse
panel to the front decorated a watermill, striking on a bell £180-220

865 W Mafsey of Nantwich, an 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 14" arch shaped painted dial with
phases of the moon, minute indicator and calendar aperture contained in an inlaid mahogany case, on bracket
feet 84 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £600-900

Missing 2 finials and missing a small section of satinwood stringing to the left hand arch

866 R & Co Paris, a 19th Century French timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a carved
and pierced oak case £80-120

867 A 1930's French Art Deco 8 day timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an arched
silver plated case on bun feet £80-120

There is a slight crack to the dial at 2 o'clock
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868 Ansonia, an American drop dial wall clock with 11 1/2" paper dial, Roman numerals contained in a mahogany
case £30-50

The paper dial is worn, the bezel is missing and the hinges have been let in

869 An enamelled advertising clock for Rolling Rock 20" x 8" x 17 1/2" £30-50

Page 41/53



Rugs and Carpets

870 A gold ground Belgian cotton Persian style runner 83" x 27" £90-120

871 A gold ground Belgian cotton Persian style rug 75 1/2" x 55" £100-150

872 A red and gold ground Belgian cotton Persian style carpet with central medallion 90"x 63" £100-150

873 A blue ground Belgian cotton Persian style rug with central medallion 91" x 63" £100-150

874 A red ground Belgian cotton Persian style carpet with central medallion 118" x 79" £120-150

875 A contemporary white ground rug 67" x 47" £20-30

876 A Kilim saddle bag 40" x 38" £30-50

877 A pair of Chinese peach ground and floral patterned rugs 62 1/2" x 37" £20-30

878 A Kilim saddle bag 40 1/2" x 35" £30-50

879 A pink ground oval Chinese rug with floral decoration 63" x 37" £20-30

880 2 Kilim runners joined to form 1 rug with all over geometric design 83" x 57" £40-60

881 A Spanish machine made white and brown ground carpet with central medallion 115" x 79" £30-50

882 A Kilim saddle bag 30 1/2" x 35" £40-60

883 A blue and red Kilim rug with stylised guls 73" x 63" £50-75

884 A white ground Berber rug 19 1/2" x 63" £30-50

885 A black ground Indian floral patterned circular rug 30" diam. £20-30

886 A light blue ground Caucasian style rug with central medallion 82 1/2" x 49" £40-60

887 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 4 diamonds to the centre 102" x 24" £60-90

888 2 similar green ground and floral pattern Chinese rugs 38 1/2" x 22 1/2" and 36 1/2" x 24 1/2" £10-20

890 A Kilim woven rug/wall panel decorated mythical beasts 58 1/2" x 46" £30-50

891 A contemporary brown ground Persian rug with diamond medallion to the centre with multi-row borders 83"h x
48 1/2"w £15-25

There is an 11" tear and some sight staining to the carpet

892 A blue ground Afghan rug with stylised diamonds to the centre 99" x 48" £15-25

893 A Tribal Gazak red ground square rug with numerous diamonds to the centre 50 1/2" x 50 1/2" £50-75

894 A red ground Turkey rug 62 1/2" x 36", some wear £15-25
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

897 A Georgian oak low boy fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers raised on club supports and pad feet 28"h x 29w x
19"d £100-150

The pad feet on the right hand side of the lot have both been chewed

898 A Georgian style mahogany two tier corner washstand with raised back, the base fitted 1 drawer, raised on
splayed supports 37"h x 22"w x 16"d £50-75

899 A set of 6 19th Century mahogany Chippendale style slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats,
raised on square supports £300-400

900 A 19th/20th Century Queen Anne style figured walnut kneehole pedestal dressing table with crossbanded top,
fitted 1 long drawer above 6 short drawers, raised on bracket feet, one pedestal fitted a cupboard 29"h x 36"w
x 22"d £120-180

There are burn marks to the top and a section of veneer is missing

901 A 1930's oval mahogany and canework occasional table raised on spiral turned supports with X framed
stretcher 28"h x 25"l x 19 1/2"d £50-80

902 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with brass pierced drop handles, raised on a
platform base, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers 40 1/2"h x 43"w x 21"d £100-150

There is a section of cock beading missing to the top left hand drawer and second drawer, there is a 1" section
of veneer missing beneath the second drawer

903 A Georgian oval bevelled plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame and raised on a
bow front base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 small drawers with ivory handles and bracket feet 22"h x 24
1/2"w x 9" d £30-50

904 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised back, fitted 2 secret drawers above arched panelled doors and
with columns to the side 62"h x 54"w x 18"d £250-350

There is a 3" section of veneer missing to the top right hand edge

905 A rectangular Victorian rosewood work table, fitted 2 drawers, raised on bobbin turned supports with H framed
stretcher 28"h x 18"w x 13"d £120-160

There is a small section of veneer missing to the right hand edge of the main body, the back right hand support
is slightly chewed to the base and has signs of old treated worm

906 A William IV mahogany chiffonier with raised back and shelf, the base fitted 2 dome fronted drawers above a
double cupboard, enclosed by a pair of panelled doors 50 1/2"h x 31 1/2" w x 17 1/2" d £550-850

This lot is missing the escutcheons and there is an old repair to the beading on the right hand cupboard door

907 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with swan neck brass handles and raised on
bracket feet 34 1/2" h x 36" w x 19" d £150-250

908 A 19th Century turned mahogany torchere raised on pillar and tripod supports and ending in ball and claw feet
51"h x 9" d £30-50

This lot has been made up from other items

909 An 18th Century style mahogany occasional table with undertier raised on turned columns and block supports
25" high x 15" diam £30-50

910 A light elm tub back smokers bow with solid seat raised on turned supports and double H frame stretcher
£50-80

Page 44/53



911 A Georgian mahogany hanging corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, having fluted columns to the
side, fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door 40"h x 29"w x 16"d £100-150

There is some dentil missing to the cornice

912 A Victorian mahogany dressing table fitted a long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers raised on turned supports 
27"h x 30"w x 19"d £100-150

There is a small dent to the top on the right hand side

913 A 17th Century style carved oak dresser base fitted 3 drawers above triple cupboard enclosed by panelled
doors, heavily carved throughout 36"h x 71"w x 19"d £300-500

914 An Edwardian American mahogany childs rocking chair £50-80

915 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany square work table with cross banded sliding top, with undertier and X framed
stretcher, raised on square tapered supports ending in brass cappings and castors 28" h x 16" w x 16" d
£70-90

The top is slightly warped and a section of stringing is missing to one of the legs

916 A Dutch style inlaid mahogany corner cabinet with mirrored interior, having columns to the side enclosed by
bevelled plate panelled door 65 1/2"h x 37"w x 21"d £100-150

917 A Chippendale style turned mahogany standard lamp with acanthus leaf capital raised on a square base with
bracket feet 61"h x 14"w x 14"d £40-60

918 A Queen Anne walnut bureau with feather banded fall front revealing well and stepped interior with 2 short
drawers, raised on bracket feet 30"h x 36"w x 20"d ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

This lot has replacement handles

919 A 17/18th Century rectangular oak joyned stool raised on square tapered supports with box frame stretcher
22"h x 19"w x 11"d £80-120

There is a large split to the top which has been filled and some old treated worm damage to the apron. There
is also a section of timber missing

920 A handsome pair of Edwardian inlaid satinwood bow front bedside cabinets with raised backs and cross
banded tops, fitted a drawer above a cupboard raised on square tapering supports 32"h x 15"w x 16"d ( photo
centre pages ) £150-250

One of the cabinets has damage to the raised back

921 A Georgian mahogany bureau on stand, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior with pigeon holes, drawers
and a well, the fall having 3 locks and brass drop handles to the side, fitted a drawer, raised on a stand with
square tapering supports and H framed stretcher 36"h x 26"w x 17 1/2"d £250-350

There is a 1" split to the right hand edge top right

922 A set of 6 Hepplewhite style mahogany dining chairs with pierced vase shaped slat backs and upholstered
seats, raised on square tapering supports united by a box stretcher £70-100

923 A 1930's Queen Anne style figured walnut bureau bookcase, the upper section fitted shelves enclosed by lead
glazed panelled doors, the base with fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long graduated drawers
with brass drop handles, raised on turned feet 79"h x 32"w x 17"d £60-90

924 A Georgian style childs oak corner chair with pierced slats, raised on cabriole supports £50-75

925 An 18th Century oak oval drop flap dining table fitted a drawer, raised on spiral turned supports 28"h x 40 1/2"
w x 51" l £75-125

There is some old and treated worm damage to the stretchers and a 19" split to one of the flaps
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926 A Victorian rectangular mahogany bidet complete with china liner and brass plug raised on turned and reeded
supports 16 1/2"h  x 25" l x 17" w £50-80

There are scratches to the top

927 An Edwardian mahogany armchair upholstered in pink Kilim style material £90-120

928 A 1930's Georgian style pot cupboard with raised back enclosed by a panelled door and raised on cabriole
supports  35"h x 16"w x 15"d £40-60

929 A Victorian figured walnut bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, the interior fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by arched panelled doors, the base fitted 1 long drawer above a double cupboard
with vitruvian scrolls to the side 83"h x 34"w x 15"d £350-450

There is a small section of timber missing to the right hand top cornice, there is a small split by the top right
hand door and veneer is lifting to the bottom right hand edge and front right hand top

930 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest inlaid satinwood stringing, with 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass
swan neck handles raised on splayed bracket feet
40"h x 42" w x 20"d £75-125

Replacement handles

931 A Georgian mahogany drop flap dining table, raised on square supports 29"h x 41" 1/2"w x 18" when closed x
57" when fully extended £40-60

932 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 22"h x 21 1/2"w
£40-50

933 An 18th/19th Century oak joyned stool raised on turned and block supports 19"h x 17"w x 10 1/2" d £50-75

There is some old treated worm damage to the apron and legs. An old crack to the apron and a 2" section of
timber is missing to the inside edge of one of the legs

934 A rectangular mahogany Chippendale style silver table with green baize top raised on square supports and
having pierced panels 18"h x 29"w x 22 1/2"d £40-60

935 A Georgian mahogany demi-lune card table with inlaid panelled apron raised on square tapering supports 30"h
x 36"w x 171/2"d when closed £100-150

936 A pair of Victorian mahogany style hall chairs with arched pierced backs inset blue & white tiles with solid seats
rasied on turned supports 36" h x 14"w x 17"d £90-120

937 A Queen Anne style walnut double wardrobe with double domed cornice enclosed by panelled doors, raised
on cabriole supports 75"h x 21"w x 48"d £75-125

There is a 1/2" section of beading missing to the door. This wardrobe is otherwise in good condition. Additional
images available.

938 A Moorish octagonal table inlaid mother of pearl 18"h x 12" d £50-75

939 A Georgian mahogany oval drop flap dining table raised on club supports 28"h x 42 1/2"w x 14"l closed (45
1/2" when extended) £70-100

940 A 1930's circular mahogany 3 tier cake stand 33"h x 10"d £30-50

941 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau with fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long graduated
drawers, 38"h x 30"w x 18" £50-75

There is slight bruising to the right hand top and a scratch to the right hand bracket foot

942 An 18th Century Dutch arch shaped mahogany hanging wall cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by glazed
panelled doors, the base fitted 1 long drawer 36"h x 35"w x 12"d £80-120
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943 An oval bevelled plate mirror contained in a mahogany frame 36"w x 25"h £30-50

944 An Edwardian square 3 tier occasional table raisedon outswept supports 27"h x 18 1/2" w x 18 1/2"d £30-50

945 A Victorian low arm chair upholstered in blue figured floral material on bun feet £30-50

946 An Edwardian mahogany inlaid display cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors
raised on square tapered supports 48"h x 24"w x12 1/2" d £50-75

947 A Victorian mahogany step commode, the hinged lid with inset leather surface, complete with china liner raised
on turned supports 17"h x 16"w x 181/2"l £40-60

A very small section of timber is missing to the lid

948 A Georgian mahogany snap top tea table raised on turned column and tripod supports 28"h x 33"d £100-150

There are ring marks and dents to the surface and a toe to one of the tripods is missing

949 A 19th Century Chippendale style rectangular mahogany galleried tray 4"h x 28" x 22"d £50-75

950 A Victorian mahogany stationery box with raised back and hinged lid, fitted compartments, the tambour shutter
to the front revealing a writing slope complete with inkwell 10"h x 14"w x 15"d £60-90

The lid to the inkwell is missing

951 A 19th Century circular mahogany dish top wine table raised on turned tripod base 27"h x 16 1/2" diam. £40-60

952 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany drop flap dining table raised on square tapered supports 28"h x 42"w x
20" when closed by 61" when open £30-50

953 A Chinese ebonised pierced carved wood throne chair with dragon arms, raised on cabriole supports £60-90

There is a slight chip to the cabriole foot back left hand edge

954 A Georgian inlaid mahogany waterfall bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with three-quarter gallery and
fitted 4 shelves, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, inlaid ebony and satinwood stringing,
raised on bun feet 62"h x 43 1/2"w x 16"d £300-400

955 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany breakfront bookcase cabinet, the centre section fitted a cupboard
enclosed by panelled doors flanked by a pair of cabinets, the interiors fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on carved cabriole, claw and ball supports 49"h x 72"w x 16 1/2"d
£200-300

956 A 19th Century mahogany campaign Davenport wash stand, the back fitted a cistern, the rising lid revealing a
blue and white wash bowl (cracked), the base fitted a cupboard above a drawer, 42"h x 23"w x 21 1/2"d
£120-180

The blue and white bowl to the interior is cracked, the tore handle to the drawer is damaged and the bidet slide
is missing

957 A Victorian mahogany drop flap dining table, raised on 4 turned supports 28"h x 48"w x 17 1/2" when closed by
58" when fully extended £100-150

There is a 6" section of timber missing from the top of one of the flaps and an 11" crack to the same flap

958 A turned and reeded mahogany standard lamp raised on a circular carved 60" £40-60

959 A Victorian oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base of serpentine
outline, fitted a jewellery box with hinged lid, raised on bun feet 25"h x 24"w x 10"d £40-60

960 A George III rectangular oak silver table, fitted 1 long drawer with iron lock, raised on cabriole supports 29"h x
31"w x 21"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There is a 13" crack to the top and some slight splitting around the joints
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961 A set of 4 Victorian bleached mahogany balloon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails, the seats of
serpentine outline, frames loose £100-150

The chair legs show signs of worm and one chair is with an iron support bracket

962 A rectangular satinwood occasional table raised on turned supports 27"h x 22"w x 15"d £20-30

There is a 22" split to the top

963 An 18th/19th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table, fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on turned supports
28"h x 48"w x 15" when closed x 57" when fully extended £75-125

964 An Art Nouveau square carved hardwood occasional table raised on a tapered column 16"h x 11"w x 11"d
£30-50

There is an 11" split to the top

965 A Victorian circular elm cricket table with shaped apron, raised on turned and block supports with X framed
stretcher 24"h x 24"w £60-90

966 A pair of William IV Scots? rosewood bar back dining chairs with concave shaped bars supported by spiral
columns and drop in seats, raised on turned and reeded supports £40-60

1 bar is heavily f and r

967 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 30" x 19" £30-50

968 A Georgian style mahogany apprentice chest with canted corners, fitted 4 drawers with brass swan neck drop
handles, raised on bracket feet 21 1/2"h x 21"w x 11 1/2"d £100-150

There is some scratching to the top, the swan neck handle is missing from the second drawer

969 A nest of 3 1930's black lacquered chinoiserie style interfitting tables, largest - 24"h x 18"w x 12"d,
intermediate - 23"h x 15"w x 10 1/2"d - smallest 22"h x 12"w x 9 1/2"d £20-40

The intermediate table has some rubbing to the gilding on the edge and the smallest has ring marks

970 An Art Nouveau square oak bedside cabinet fitted a recess above a linen fold panelled door, raised on square
supports 30"h x 19"w £40-60

There is an 18 1/2" crack to the top

971 A Georgian mahogany drop flap tea table, raised on square tapered supports 28"h x 33"w x 12 1/2" when
closed x 39" when opened £50-75

972 An 18th/19th Century carved oak joint stool, raised on turned and block supports with box framed stretcher
19"h x 18"w x 11 1/2"d £60-100

There is a 4" split to the top, possibly 2 of the stretchers have been replaced and there is sign of old worm
which has been treated

973 A harlequin set of 6 Victorian carved walnut balloon back dining chairs with carved pierced mid rails, the seats
of serpentine outline raised on cabriole supports £100-150

This harlequin set is made up of 2 sets of 3 chairs, 1 back is f and r and the frames are loose

974 Waring & Gillow, A 1930's Art Deco Queen Anne style figured walnut wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosed
by panelled doors, raised on square feet 70"h x 42"w x 19"d £50-100

975 A 17th Century style walnut apprentice style table with carved and shaped apron, fitted a drawer and raised on
turned and block supports 19"h x 23"w x 15 1/2"d £90-120

There is some damage to the turning on the legs

976 A rectangular 19th Century snap top breakfast table with crossbanded top, raised on a pillar and tripod base
ending in brass paw casters 28 1/2"h x 52"w x 33"d £30-50

There is a 3" split to the cross banding and a 47" split to the top
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977 A Chippendale style rectangular mahogany occasional table with inset brown writing surface, fitted 2 short
drawers, raised on square tapering supports 17"h x 48"w x 20"d £50-80

978 A 17th/18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with 3 plankt top, the interior fitted a candle box
with carved roundels to the front 32"h x 55"w x 24"d £150-200

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the top right hand edge and there is a hole to one of the roundels

979 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany demi-lune card table, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 29
1/2"h x 39"w x 19 1/2"d £200-300

There is some cracking to the French polish and a slight gouge to the right hand edge

980 A nest of 3 Edwardian rectangular inlaid mahogany coffee tables largest 27"h x 22"w x 14 1/2"d £50-80

981 A Victorian carved oak coal box with embossed brass hinges complete with zinc liner 10"h x 16"w x 12"d
£50-80

982 An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table raised on outswept supports 28 1/2"h x 24"w x 17
1/2"d £40-60

983 A Victorian mahogany balloon back chair with upholstered seat and back, raised on turned and fluted supports
£20-40

984 A rectangular carved oak joint stool/box with hinged lid, raised on panelled supports 17"h x 20"w x 11"d £50-75

There is a light ring mark to the top

985 A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted 3 shelves enclosed by a panelled door and
with brass H framed hinges, 42"h x 30"w x 30"d £40-60

986 An Edwardian turned mahogany towel rail 35"h x 29"w x 10"d £30-60

987 A Victorian carved walnut corner chair with pierced splat back, raised on turned supports with X frame
stretcher £40-60

988 A Victorian circular figured mahogany snap top breakfast table, raised on a bulbous column and triform base
ending in scrolled feet 30"h x 51 1/2"diam. £250-350

989 A Victorian mahogany sarcophagus shaped tea caddy with hinged lid, raised on bun feet 6"h x 9 1/2"w x 5
1/2"d £30-50

There is a slight dent to the lid and a 1" section of timber is missing to the front

990 A Georgian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the bow front base
fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers with tore handles 20"h x 19 1/2"h x 9 1/2"d £30-50

One of the tore handles is damaged

991 A Georgian oak chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet
37"h x 40"w x 21"d £60-90

992 A Chippendale style ebonised dressing table stool with pierced X framed stretcher, raised on turned supports
20"h x 18"w x 13"d £30-60

993 A Victorian rectangular carved oak coaching table, raised on folding supports 28"h x 28"w x 17 1/2"d £30-50

994 A 19th Century elm stick back carver chair with solid seat and H framed stretcher £70-100

One stretcher has been slightly chewed

995 A Victorian mahogany snap top circular breakfast table raised on a turned column and triform base 28"h x 50
1/2" diam. £60-90

There is a 32" split to the top and a 20" section of beading is missing to the edge and some veneers are also
missing to the edge
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996 A French 18th Century carved and panelled oak armoire with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves
enclosed by arched panelled doors 72"h x 48"w x 21"d £150-200

A 6" section of timber is missing to the cornice

997 An Edwardian 7 piece inlaid mahogany drawing room suite comprising double chair back settee, 2 carver
chairs and 4 standard chairs with lattice work slat backs and upholstered seats, on square tapering supports
£225-325

998 A Georgian mahogany bow front hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted 3 shelves enclosed by
panelled doors with inlaid satinwood stringing 42"h x 31"w x 21"d £40-60

The beading is lifting to the cornice

999 A Victorian rectangular carved oak occasional table with shaped apron, raised on turned and block supports
29"h x 28"w x 17"d £30-50

There is a 28" crack to the top

1000 A pair of bleached mahogany buckle back dining chairs with carved mid rails, the seats of serpentine outline,
raised on cabriole supports £20-30

1001 A Victorian rectangular mahogany book press fitted a drawer with tore handles, raised on square supports
52"h x 26"w x 14 1/2"d £150-200

1002 A pair of William IV mahogany bar back dining chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered seats, raised on
sabre supports £50-75

One sabre support is cracked to the front

1003 A Victorian rectangular walnut stool raised on a spiral turned column with H framed stretcher 18"h x 20"w x
16"d £40-60

1004 A Victorian rectangular mahogany snap top wine table raised on a turned column and tripod base 28 1/2"h x
29"w x 22 1/2"d £50-80

1005 A rustic elm oval 3 legged stool 9"h x 10"w x 9 1/2"d £30-50

1006 A 1930's Art Deco rectangular oak 2 tier bridge table 29"h x 26"w x 17" when closed by 35" when extended
£40-60

1007 A Victorian style armchair upholstered in red material raised on turned and fluted supports £30-50

1008 A Victorian circular ebonised 2 tier jardiniere stand raised on griffin style supports 27"h x 14"d £30-50

Some of the ebonising is rising

1009 A Sheraton revival satinwood cross banded and inlaid kidney dressing table with triple arched mirror and 7
drawers raised on square tapered legs 68" high x 67" wide x 27" deep ( photo centre pages ) £300-600

1010 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair upholstered in pink buttoned material, raised on cabriole
supports £40-60

1011 A Victorian rectangular mahogany occasional refectory table 24"h x 24"w x 16"d £40-60

1012 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany cabinet with shaped top, fitted a shelf enclosed by a panelled door, raised on a
platform base 22"h x 14"w x 9"d £30-50

1014 A handsome Regency D shaped rosewood and brass inlaid card table, raised on square column and
chamfered base with scroll feet 29"h x 36"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £850-1000

There are light scratches to the top

1015 A Georgian style bow front painted cabinet on stand, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square tapering
supports, box framed stretcher 67 1/2"h x 48"w x 17"d £750-1250
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1016 A Chippendale style rectangular plate mirror contained in a carved walnut frame 15"h x 9 1/2"w £30-50

1017 Thomson of London, a Victorian mahogany apothecaries cabinet enclosed by panelled doors, the interior
revealing 18 compartments to the side, the centre section fitted 3 short and 2 long drawers, the base with
drawer and with poison drawer to the back 18"h x 13"w x 9"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

1018 A William IV rosewood and brass inlaid trinket box of cushion form with hinged lid, with ring drop handles to the
sides and raised on bun feet 5 1/2"h x 11 1/2"w x 8 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There is a 3" section of beading which has been replaced to the back of the lid

1020 A Victorian oval mahogany library table, raised on turned supports 29"h x 60"w x 29"d £180-220

There are some bruises and light scratches to the top

1021 A late Victorian mahogany stationery box with hinged lid, the interior fitted 3 drawers complete with ink wells
and incorporating a writing slope 11"h x 16 1/2"w x 10"d £150-200

1022 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner chair with pierced slat back, the seat upholstered in Berlin woolwork
tapestry, raised on turned supports with X framed stretcher £40-60

1023 A Queen Anne walnut chest with cross and feather banded top, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on
bracket feet 32"h x 36"w x 22"d £800-1200

1024 An 18th Century oak dresser back with moulded cornice, fitted 3 shelves flanked by a pair of cupboards 50"h x
89"w x 10"d £150-250

1025 A pair of Victorian walnut balloon back dining chairs with arch shaped mid rails, the seats upholstered in green
material, on turned and fluted supports £30-50

1026 An Edwardian walnut kneehole desk with inset green leather writing surface above 1 long and 2 short drawers,
raised on a platform base 28 1/2"h x 84"w x 24"d £150-200

1027 An elm rocking chair with bobbin turned decoration and woven rush seat £60-90

This chair has a repaired crack in the bottom of the back support, a chip to one of the bobbins on the reverse
of the back support and a crack running down the right hand rocker. Additional images added.

1028 An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany occasional table raised on square tapering supports with X framed
stretcher 27 1/2"h x 21"w x 14 1/2"d £30-50

1029 An 18th/19th Century elm open arm carver chair raised on turned and block supports £30-50

1030 A rectangular Chinese Padouk occasional table with carved apron, raised on square supports 21"h x 24"w x
14"d £50-75

1031 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and rail back open arm chair with upholstered drop in seat, raised on
square tapering supports, spade feet £30-50

1032 A Georgian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer and raised on square tapered supports 27"h x 26"w x
16" when closed x 32" when open £30-50

There are two 2" sections of timber missing to one of the rule joints and a 1" section of timber missing to one of
the flaps

1033 An oak day bed of panelled construction 38"h x 73"w x 32 1/2"d £100-150

1034 A pair of oak show frame "tulip" back dining chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in rexine and raised on
sabre supports £40-60

1035 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section fitted a carved and dentil cornice, fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a shelved cupboard enclosed by
panelled doors, raised on a platform base 100"h x 49"w x 20"d £150-200
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1036 A 19th Century beech and pine stick back rocking Windsor style chair £40-60

1037 A Continental arch shaped plate mirror contained in an inlaid walnut and ormolu mounted frame 54" x 25"
£400-500

There is a slight dent to the top

1038 A French Art Nouveau oak hanging cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted a shelf enclosed by a metal strap work
hinged door, 26"h x 18"w x 8 1/2"d £70-100

There is a small section of timber missing to the cornice

1039 A Georgian style armchair upholstered in green material, raised on cabriole supports £60-90

1040 A Georgian mahogany commode with tambour shutter, the base fitte a bidet above pot drawer with brass ring
drop handles, 33"h x 17"w x 19"d £150-200

1041 A pair of Victorian style rectangular mahogany pier tables with inset brown leather writing surfaces, raised on
standard end supports 27"h x 26"w x 22" £80-120

1042 An Edwardian oval bevelled plate over mantel mirror contained in a carved walnut frame 33"h x 45"w £50-75

1043 A Georgian mahogany bedside cabinet with three-quarter gallery fitted 2 cupboards enclosed by panelled
doors, raised on a platform base 37"h x 17"d x 17"w £100-150

1044 A mahogany revolving chair upholstered in red leatherette, raised on cabriole supports £60-90

1045 A set of 6 Victorian Carolean style carved oak high back chairs with pierced backs and solid seats £80-120

All backs to the chairs are loose

1046 A 19th Century camphor and elephant hide rectangular box with hinged lid, brass banding and drop handles to
the sides, 6"h x 20"w x 10"d £150-200

There are 2 cracks to the base

1047 A bronze gong raised on a Chinese carved and pierced hardwood stand 38"h x 24"w £200-300

1048 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 short
and 1 long drawer, raised on cabriole supports, ball and claw feet 42"h x 33"w x 18"d £50-75

1049 A Georgian style mahogany occasional table of rectangular shape with inset green leather surface, raised on
lyre supports with H framed stretcher 21"h x 53"w x 27 1/2"d £30-50

1050 A set of 6 mahogany Hepplewhite style dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, 2 with arms, raised on
square tapering supports £200-300

1051 A Victorian carved oak dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice, fitted 3 shelves flanked by a pair of
cupboards and enclosed by panelled doors carved game, above cupboard and 2 long drawers, raised on
cabriole supports 81"h x 71"w x 17 1/2"d £150-200

1052 An Edwardian rectangular satinwood work box with hinged lid, the base fitted a drawer, raised on square
tapering supports ending in spade feet 26 1/2"h x 16"w x 13"d £60-90

1053 A Georgian mahogany D end dining table raised on 9 tapered supports, spade feet, 29"h x 48"w x 48" when
closed x 94" when extended £140-180

1054 A 17th Century style Continental carved and ebonised hall chair with shield shaped back and solid seat £50-75

1055 A Victorian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base fitted a
drawer, raised on bun feet 21 1/2"h x 16 1/2"w x 9"d £30-50
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1056 A Victorian rectangular rosewood and brass banded trinket box with hinged lid 5"h x 11"w x 9"d, together with
a Victorian mahogany brass banded writing slope complete with candle sconces and glass inkwell 7"h x 20"w x
10 1/2"d and a Victorian inlaid mahogany writing slope with hinged lid 5 1/2" x 12" x 8 1/2" £60-90

All 3 boxes require attention

1057 A mahogany 3 section Globe Wernicke book case £300-400

1058 A set of 8 Victorian style mahogany balloon back dining chairs with carved mid rails, the seats of serpentine
outline, raised on turned and reeded supports £200-300

1059 A circular adjustable revolving dish top wine table ex piano stool raised on 4 turned columns with undertier
19"h x 20" diam. £40-60

1060 Hope & Collinson, a Victorian circular quartered extending dining table raised on 5 turned and fluted legs, bun
feet, 29"h x 64"diam. when closed, x approx 228" when fully extended, the boss to the centre marked Jonson
& James 67 Bond Street London 4876, all the leaves are missing ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

1061 An Edwardian coromandel, glass and silver standish fitted 2 square cut inkwells with silver plaques raised on a
rectangular base with pen recess, raised on scroll supports  3"h x 10"w x 11"d hallmarked London 1905
£80-120

There is a slight dent by the pen rest

1062 A pair of mahogany Hepplewhite style shield back dining chairs with over stuffed seats, raised on square
tapering supports £40-60

Frames are slightly loose
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